
Rc.No. Rc.No.1432/ND-A3/2023 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE: 
:TELANGANA:: HYDERABAD. 

To 

Sub: DPHFW - ND - Provisional Inter-Se Seniority list of Nursing Officers of Multi 
Zone- (Zone-l, II, III & IV) - Communicated Certain objections received 

Disposed - Final Seniority list - Communicated - Regarding. 

Ref:- This Office Rc.No.7077/ND-B1/2023, Dated:-22-12-2025. 

In the reference cited, the Provisional Inter-Se seniority list of Nursing Officers of Multi 
Zone-l (Zone-l, II, IH & IV) has been prepared and uploaded in the website 
http://dphfw.telangana.gov. in for calling objections, if any on the Provisional Inter-Se seniority. 

1. 

Accordingly, their objections on the Provisional Inter-Se Seniority list, annexed in the 
statement duly rectifying the objections raised by the Nursing Officers and the Final Inter-Se 
Seniority List of Nursing Officers in Multi Zone- (Zone-, I, Il & IV) has been finalized as per 
records available and communicated through the Officers concerned. 

l t.c.f.b.o ll 

2. 

As such, all the officers mentioned in the address entry are requested to communicate the 
Final Inter-Se Seniority List of Nursing Officers under their control and foward the 
acknowledgement certificates, that the Final Inter-Se Seniority list of Nursing Officers of Multi 
Zone- (Zone-l, I, I|| & IV) has been communicated to all the Nursing Officers under their 

control. 

@@@@@ 

All the DM&HO's in Multi Zone- (Zone-I, II, II| & IV) in Telangana. 

Dt:-08-01-2026 

All the Principals of GMC's in Multi Zone-I (Zone-l, II, IlIl & 1V) in Telangana. 

5. The Director, Ayush Department, Hyderabad. 
6. The Director, IPM, Hyderabad. 

3. All the Superintendents of GGH's in Multi Zone-l (Zone-l, lI, Il & I) in Telangana. 

Sd/-Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak 
Director of Public Health & Family Welfare 

4. The Director, MNJ Institute of Oncology & Research Cancer centre, Hyderabad. 

7. The Principal, GD&CH, Afzalgunj, Hyderabad. 
8. Copy to all the individuals "through" the concerned institutions. 

10. Copy to the Director of Medical Education, TG, Hyd. 

12. Copy to Stock File. 

9. Copy submitted to the Commissioner, TVVP, Hyderabad with request to communicate the 
same under your control. 

11. Copy to the Nodal Officer, IT, Olo the DPH&FW, TG, Hyd. 



Sl.No
Merit 
No

Name of the Nursing 
Officer

Place of working EMP ID DOB
DOA as 
Nursing 
Officer

Social 
Status 

Disabi
lity, 

if any
Remarks

1 Asha Jyoti
PHC Podichanpally, 
Medak

1549365 12-05-1969 02-11-1992 BC C

2 K.Susheela
PHC Kunaram, 
Peddapally

1541862 22-08-1965 16-08-1995 SC

3 Rodda Padma
PHC Maripeda, 
Mahabubabad

2141553 04-10-1967 16-08-1995 SC

4 D. Shantha Kumari
PHC Kamalapur, 
Hanumakonda

2112017 30-09-1968 18-08-1995 SC

5 13 J Komaladevi GGH Jagtial 2107483 18-06-1976 28-11-1998 BC A

6 M.Andalu PHC Theegul, Siddipet 2135184 10-10-1972 28-12-1998 SC

7 7 Nagalaxmi Challa MGMH Warangal 2112152 08-03-1971 09-07-1999 OC
8 53 Umadevi Nangunuri MGMH Warangal 1643551 10-08-1970 08-07-1999 OC
9 72 M.Vijaya Rani MGMH Warangal 2107431 10-02-1968 31-07-1999 OC

10 78 B.Lalitha
PHC Kuknoorpally, 
Siddipet

1539866 04-10-1974 08-07-1999 BC-D

11 100 P.Sreemani
PHC Nelakondapally, 
Khammam

1613045 07-06-1976 09-07-1999 SC

12 102 K.V Sunitha
PHC Vangara, 
Hanumakonda

1545106 26-05-1977 09-07-1999 BC-B

13 103 Neralla Shanthi GGH Jagtial 2112114 01-07-1977 16-07-1999 SC
14 104 P. Swarnalatha GGH Mahabubabad 2142027 11-02-1967 05-07-1999 SC
15 105 Baby Prasoon Talluri MGMH Warangal 1642898 24-02-1967 06-07-1999 BC-C
16 106 D. Rajyalaxmi GGH Mahabubabad 2113380 03-08-1999 02-08-1999 SC
17 107 Kaviha Vemula MGMH Warangal 2135083 19-03-1972 06-07-1999 BC-C
18 112 Zubeda Kausar MGMH Warangal 2107476 14-11-1976 08-07-1999 BC-B

19 114 S.Prameela
CHC Luxettipet, 
Mancherial

1353158 02-07-1968 13-07-1999 SC

20 115 T Roja
PHC Banigandlapadu, 
Khammam

1623926 15-05-1971 02-08-1999 OC

21 116 Ch. Prameela
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1618305 04-06-1972 31-07-1999 BC-A

22 117 G. Arun Jyothi GGH Mahabubabad 2112133 18-02-1974 05-07-1999 SC

23 119 L Durga CHC Madhira, Khammam 1623262 27-09-1976 05-07-1999 BC-A

24 122
A. Jayamani PHC Gudihathnoor,  

Adilabad
1308570 10-10-1969 09-07-1999 BC-C

25 130 R.Prameela GGH Mancherial 1308568 10-07-1975 09-07-1999 BC-C

26 131 Gabbita Neeraja
PHC Maturipeta, 
Khammam

1629212 20-06-1976 31-07-1999 OC

27 132 G Sunitha
PHC Alankanipet, 
Warangal

2130271 26-06-1976 31-07-1999 SC

28 133
J.S.Parimala  PHC Sayeedpur, 

Adilabad
1308618 05-04-1977 31-07-1999 BC-C

29 135 P.Laxmi DMHO Karimnagar 1551781 03-04-1978 21-07-1999 SC
30 136 Ch.Eshawari CKM GMH Warangal 1541832 14-04-1978 11-07-1999 BC-B
31 138 R.Sujatha Ravula GGH Nirmal 1308571 03-03-1971 05-07-1999 SC
32 139 Rama Devi Panga MGMH Warangal 2152722 25-03-1974 31-07-1999 SC OH
33 140 E. Prashanthi PHC Hasnapur Adilabad 1345758 31-08-1975 14-07-1999 BC-C
34 142 B.Indira Vinaya Kumari GGH Mancherial 1353159 10-10-1969 19-07-1999 BC-C
35 143 M Upendra CKM GMH Warangal 2154871 04-06-1972 07-08-1999 BC-A

36 144 Sk Noorjahan
PHC Banigandlapadu, 
Khammam

1526676 04-01-1973 07-07-1999 BC-B

37 145 Bupathi Vinodha GMH Hanumakonda 2118245 07-03-1974 05-07-1999 SC

38 146 G Laxmi
PHC Chamanpally, 
Karimnagar

1534865 15-04-1976 06-07-1999 SC

39 151 J Shoba Ani CKM GMH Warangal 2107805 12-09-1975 31-07-1999 SC
40 152 Dhanamma Lakkapogu MGMH Warangal 2112150 31-01-1968 30-07-1999 SC

41 153 S.Lalitha
PHC Thangallapalli,
Rajanna Sircilla

1536969 22-06-1968 08-07-1999 SC

42 154 Lalitha Nagelli MGMH Warangal 2112120 04-12-1964 30-07-1999 SC
43 156 T. Sarojini GGH Mahabubabad 2107453 15-06-1967 05-07-1999 SC

44 157 K. Nirmala
PHC Asifnagar, 
Karimnagar

1554422 15-06-1974 29-07-1999 SC

45 158 Manju Choudari GGH Ramagundam 1551783 15-06-1966 31-07-1999 SC
46 160 Manju Thatipamula MGMH Warangal 2152717 25-03-1975 31-07-1999 BC-B
47 162 K. Vanaja GGH Mahabubabad 2152723 01-02-1967 05-07-1999 SC
48 163 Md.Muntaz Begum GMH Hanumakonda 2154764 01-02-1969 05-07-1999 BC-B
49 164 Baby Yalla MGMH Warangal 2107444 01-06-1972 31-07-1999 SC

50 165 S.Nirmala Jyothi
CHC Yellandu, Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1635417 28-06-1972 14-07-1999 SC

51 197 Ch Vijaya Rupa DMHO Medak 1465247 06-08-1974 21-07-1999 SC
52 236 Karra Rathna Kumari CHC Armoor, Nizambad 2000616 01-02-1966 12-07-1999 SC

53 250 Shaik Raban Bee
PHC Pothangal, 
Nizambad

2022528 12-06-1974 06-07-1999 OC

54 262 Chavali Lavanya GGH Rajanna Sircilla 1839697 10-08-1977 11-07-1999 SC
55 276 Tadi Suverna GGH Rajanna Sircilla 1839700 04-07-1972 21-07-1999 SC
56 280 Pala Aruna CHC Armoor, Nizambad 2000615 15-05-1973 07-07-1999 BC-D

57 297 N.Swarna Latha CHC Dichpally, Nizambad 2000617 05-10-1972 08-07-1999 BC-C

58 392 B. Anuradha DMHO Medak 1814558 12-10-1971 08-07-1999 BC-D
59 Marry Arepally MGMH Warangal 2144252 01-07-1973 05-07-2000 SC
60 647 Showrilu Allam MGMH Warangal 2118181 03-05-1976 18-01-2001 OC

FINAL INTER-SE-SENIORITY LIST OF NURSING OFFICERS IN MULTIZONE-I.



61 649 N Vijaya
PHC Banigandlapadu, 
Khammam

1626944 18-06-1978 11-01-2001 SC

62 650 P.Uma Rani GGH Nizambad 1308579 07-02-1978 01-01-2001 BC-C
63 652 M.Sujala Rechal GGH Mancherial 1322203 28-08-1978 31-12-2000 BC-C
64 656 Aruna Nagandla MGMH Warangal 1642892 04-04-1978 18-01-2001 OC
65 657 Anuradha Diddi MGMH Warangal 2155666 30-03-1977 01-01-2001 BC-B

66 659 B.Saritha
PHC Inavole, 
Hanumakonda

2115166 03-07-1978 01-01-2001 BC-B

67 660 Eswari Bai S MGMH Warangal 2112140 30-07-1971 02-01-2001 SC-B
68 661 Usharani Surampalli MGMH Warangal 1642885 10-05-1978 05-01-2001 OC

69 663 S.Rajyalaxmi
PHC Vangara, 
Hanumakonda

2147285 25-06-1979 01-01-2001 BC-B

70 665 V. Krishnaveni GGH Nirmal 1308572 30-06-1972 29-01-2001 OC

71 666 G.Uma Devi
PHC Ellandakunta, 
Karimnagar

1520450 06-06-1978 06-01-2001 SC

72 667 N. Sridevi GGH Mahabubabad 1642748 04-04-1980 31-12-2000 BD-D
73 668 P.Manjula GGH Mahabubabad 2112124 06-06-1978 31-12-2000 SC
74 671 Kondra Sunitha  Nirmal 1347691 12-10-1976 31-12-2000 SC-C

75 672 B.Shankaramma
MPHC Chandrugonda, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1322204 15-04-1978 02-01-2001 SC

76 674 R.Pushapa Latha
PHC Kamepally, 
Khammam

1617227 22-10-1978 12-01-2001 SC

77 675 J. Uma Rani GGH Mahabubabad 2101261 15-07-1973 31-12-2000 SC

78 678 A. Vijaya Rani
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1617211 10-05-1974 01-01-2001 SC

79 679 Ch. Laxmi GGH Mahabubabad 1633204 15-01-1973 31-12-2000 BC-B
80 682 K. Shobharani GGH Mahabubabad 2141106 10-06-1978 31-12-2000 SC
81 684 S.Durga Bhavani GGH Mahabubabad 2112171 22-11-1974 31-12-2000 BC-B
82 685 Godishala Ramadevi GMH Hanumakonda 2107454 27-06-1979 01-01-2001 BC-B

83 687 P.Naga Madhavi Latha
Addl TB Dist Control 
Bhadrachalam, Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1643400 10-08-1979 19-01-2001 BC A

84 689 B.Nagamani
PHC Balapala, 
Mahabubabad

2130363 12-11-1973 29-01-2001 BC-D

85 690 B. Jaya Sheela GGH Mahabubabad 2112168 21-02-1978 02-01-2001 SC

86 691 S.Krishna Kumari
PHC Kundaram, 
Mancherial

1551777 15-03-1978 04-01-2001 BC-B

87 692 Lavanya Miyapurapu MGMH Warangal 2155713 12-06-1977 05-01-2001 BC-B
88 693 M.Mangamma GOVT REH Warangal 2112003 06-04-1979 31-12-2000 BC-B

89 694 S. Vijayakumari
UPHC Hasanparthy, 
Hanumakonda

1527678 24-10-1976 11-01-2001 BC-B

90 696 P.Nagaraja Kumari
PHC Mudigonda, 
Khammam

1626718 01-03-1971 16-01-2001 BC-A

91 697 Gaddam Esther Beulah
PHC Chennaraopet, 
Warangal

2137969 20-02-1979 01-01-2001 SC

92 698 Usha Rani Jeejula MGMH Warangal 2112144 19-10-1978 05-01-2001 BC-A
93 699 P. Vasantha GGH Mahabubabad 2101430 19-04-1977 31-12-2000 SC
94 700 Subhashini Sajjala GGH Jagtial 1522979 02-08-1977 07-01-2001 BC D

95 706 B.Nagamani
PHC Kundaram,  
Mancherial

1322231 01-06-1977 01-01-2001 BC-B

96 708 W Sindhu  PHC Bela Adilabad 1313608 09-08-1972 31-12-2000 SC

97 708 G.Srilatha
PHC Bodulabanda, 
Khammam

1630062 03-02-1977 29-01-2001 BC-D

98 709 K.Bharathi
PHC Pochampad, 
Nizambad

1353160 09-06-1978 31-12-2000 BC-B

99 710 K. Sujatha GGH Mahabubabad 2100551 10-06-1976 31-12-2000 BC-B
100 711 M. Aruna GGH Mahabubabad 2112166 01-07-1978 31-12-2000 BC-D
101 712 Sk. Shehajani GGH Mahabubabad 1623912 24-04-1975 31-12-2000 BC-B

102 713 N. Karuna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2115169 08-12-1974 25-01-2001 BC -D

103 717 A.Madhuri GGH Mancherial 1631149 24-02-1980 06-01-2001 BC-B
104 718 Jyothi Rani Jange MGMH Warangal 1543654 02-03-1977 01-01-2001 BC-B

105 719 N.Ramadevi
CHC GARLA, 
Mahabubabad

1623279 26-08-1978 27-01-2001 BC-D

106 720
Bingi Rama 

  CHC Boath ,  Adilabad 1308567 05-06-1977 01-01-2001 BC-B

107 722 Saraswathi Vemula MGMH Warangal 1642925 30-06-1976 05-01-2001 BC-B

108 723 V.Kavitha
PHC Thiryani, 
Komurambeem Asifabad

1313183 15-05-1979 02-01-2001

109 724 K. Malathidevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2115651 10-05-1973 27-01-2001 BC-A

110 S.Sreelatha Battupally 1343202 24-05-1978 31-12-2000 BC-B
111 S Neelima DMHO Medak 1841620 08-04-1979 01-01-2001 SC
112 Yadamma Lingampally MGMH Warangal 1642929 09-07-1976 03-01-2001 BC-A
113 T. Sumathi GGH Mancherial 1353161 15-06-1973 04-09-2001 BC-D

114 CH.Sridevi
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1544935 15-01-1965 14-09-2001 OC

115 K Sujatha
PHC Banigandlapadu, 
Khammam

1609389 16-07-1980 20-01-2002 SC

116 Gouramma Dhulikatla MGMH Warangal 1613076 06-06-1980 08-07-2002 SC

117 B.Vanisree GGH Mancherial 1353164 27-05-1968 02-08-2002 OC

118 G Vanitha
PHC Shankarampet (R), 
Medak

1841483 10-07-1970 01-06-2004 SC

119
Bhagyamma 
Vemulakonda

MGMH Warangal 2107806 08-09-1965 25-01-2005 BC-B

120 J. Sujana GGH Mahabubabad 2115168 01-07-1967 25-01-2005 SC



121
Mididoddi Ramya 
Krishna

GGH Jagtial 1527812 08-03-1982 18-04-2005 SC

122 K.Bhavani
PHC Peddagopathi, 
Khammam

1613458 06-07-1982 21-04-2005 SC

123 S. Padmalatha PHC Devgaon, Nizambad 2013615 30-05-1969 22-08-2005 BC-C

124 S.Shantharani GGH Mancherial 1322233 04-03-1970 31-03-2006 SC

125 1 Sumathi Budipati MGMH Warangal 2106648 02-04-1973 10-12-2005 BC-C

126 2 Mehrunissa Begum GGH Khammam 1626253 27-10-1997 09-12-2005 OC

127 3 D. Jayasudha GGH Mahabubabad 2150894 30-12-1976 06-12-2005 SC

128 4 Devendra Bathula MGMH Warangal 2153036 20-04-1977 01-01-2006 SC

129 5 M.Thirupathamma
PHC Vemsoor, 
Khammam

1620785 13-06-1978 07-12-2005 BC-D

130 6 Violet Pearl
PHC Asifnagar, 
Karimnagar

1517509 16-04-1976 06-12-2005 BCC

131 8 D Kamalamma CHC Madhira, Khammam 1617046 20-04-1975 06-12-2005 SC

132 10 B. Manjula GGH Mahabubabad 1539932 09-09-1974 06-12-2005 SC

133 11 Guduru Laxmi GMH Hanumakonda 1631163 13-02-1977 06-12-2005 BC-B

134 12 P.Padmaja Rani
PHC Dummugudem, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1613075 12-10-1978 07-12-2005 SC

135 14 Sumathi Kunumalla MGMH Warangal 2154908 06-06-1970 13-12-2005 SC

136 16 B.Krishnaveni GOVT REH Warangal 2122297 20-07-1978 06-12-2005 SC

137 17 Sharada Dasari MGMH Warangal 2152637 16-08-1980 12-12-2005 BC-C

138 22 T.Vimalakumari
PHC Vangara, 
Hanumakonda

1518889 14-06-1976 03-01-2006 SC

139 23 M.Narsamma
PHC Mutharam, 
Peddapally

1541813 10-06-1975 21-12-2005 SC

140 24
 B. Anitha PHC Danthanpally 

Adilabad
1308581 12-05-1977 12-12-2005 SC

141 27 E.Sarala Rani CHC Balkonda, Nizambad 2022529 21-04-1966 02-01-2006 BC-C

142 30 N.Suhasini PHC Kallur, Khammam 1623922 30-08-1979 10-01-2006 SC-B

143 31 G.Swaroopa GOVT REH Warangal 2154907 11-10-1979 06-12-2005 SC

144 36 Basipangu Rani GMH Hanumakonda 2122126 08-07-1976 06-12-2005 SC

145 37 V.Kavitha
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

2141132 25-05-1979 10-12-2005 OC

146 38 Thirumala Devi Battu MGMH Warangal 2128054 14-06-1977 04-01-2006 SC

147 39 Annamma Erra MGMH Warangal 2137236 06-01-1974 15-12-2005 SC

148 40 Anna Meri Eadara MGMH Warangal 2135199 16-02-1980 08-12-2005 OC
149 41 Kala M MGMH Warangal 2141079 18-01-1980 28-12-2005 SC

150 44 Ch.Bhavani
PHC Thirumalayapalem, 
Khammam

1619066 20-06-1980 12-12-2005 SC

151 46 Beta Sujatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1635373 18-07-1980 07-12-2005 BC-B 

152 47 Shahnaz Begum
PHC Manakondur, 
Karimnagar

1500551 09-05-1981 19-12-2005 BCB

153 48 P.Sunitha DMHO Karimnagar 1520180 03-01-1979 08-12-2005 BCA
154 50 T.Shiva Jyothi GOVT REH Warangal 1532704 02-11-1980 06-12-2005 BC-D

155 52 P.Rani
PHC Asifnagar, 
Karimnagar

1500919 10-08-1978 29-12-2005 SC

156 57 Laxmi K MGMH Warangal 1520257 23-12-1978 07-12-2005 OC

157 58
Y. Rajya Laxmi

 PHC Ankoli ,  Adilabad 1308580 09-02-1980 12-12-2005 BC-A

158 59 A.Swaroopa Rani PHC Julapally, Peddapally 2120149 22-04-1977 07-12-2005 SC

159 62 Saritha Ravula MGMH Warangal 2115167 10-01-1978 04-01-2006 BC-B

160 66 K. Sunitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2133973 28-09-1980 06-12-2005 BC-D

161 67 Konda Sunitha GGH Jagtial 1518887 10-06-1980 09-12-2005 SC-C
162 69 Vasantha Rani Burla MGMH Warangal 1520658 02-05-1980 08-12-2005 SC
163 70 Sulochana Manda MGMH Warangal 1518888 10-06-1980 22-12-2005 SC
164 72 Jhansi Rani Varkala MGMH Warangal 1519773 02-01-1976 13-12-2005 SC
165 77 Geetanjali Kolluri MGMH Warangal 1520613 20-11-1979 07-12-2005 SC

166 79 G.Saritha
PHC Garrepally, 
Peddapally

1539777 29-07-1980 07-12-2005 BC-B

167 82 Kola Srilatha  Mulugu 1518936 23-11-1977 07-12-2005 BC-B

168 84 G.Hemalatha
TPHC Milkanoor, 
Mahabubabad

1524694 06-02-1979 28-12-2005 SC

169 85 Sunitha Nalla
PHC Thallagurjala,  
Mancherial

1348849 14-05-1980 08-12-2005 BC-B 

170 88 M.Indira PHC Chelpur, Karimnagar 1546270 01-05-1977 31-12-2005 SC



171 89 Vemule Kamala
PHC Ramakkapet, 
Siddipet

1010647 03-02-1973 03-01-2006 SC

172 90 Jamuna Rani
PHC thallagurjala,  
Mancherial

1322184 16-09-1980 08-12-2005 SC

173 92 Shaheda Bee Shaikh MGMH Warangal 1533421 04-06-1981 12-12-2005 BC-E
174 95 Lingala Pushpalatha GGH Jagtial 1531912 10-01-1975 03-01-2006 SC
175 103 B. Renuka GGH Mahabubabad 1541670 04-06-1978 07-12-2005 BC D

176 104 S.Saritha Rani PHC Nallabelly, Warangal 1530033 12-07-1979 11-12-2005 BC-D

177 108 Sujatha Yerra MGMH Warangal 1531910 30-08-1974 01-01-2006 SC

178 110 M.Sowrajam
PHC DORNAKAL, 
Mahabubabad

1536993 31-08-1979 07-12-2005 SC

179 111 Sk.Shaheen
TH Ward Khammam, 
Khammam

1642740 25-07-1978 05-01-2006 BC-B

180 113 B.Swaroopa Rani
PHC SUJATHANAGAR 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

1537004 07-06-1980 07-12-2005 BC-B

181 114 Krishnaveni Vaddeboina MGMH Warangal 1537009 09-01-1977 01-01-2006 BC-B

182 115 S Uma Rani CKM GMH Warangal 1537003 10-11-1978 7-12-2005 BC-B

183 116 D.Ramadevi
CHC Chennur,  
Mancherial

1537002 10-06-1980 01-01-2006 BC-B

184 117 Kavitha Kancharla MGMH Warangal 1544718 26-07-1980 22-12-2005 BC-A
185 118 Meena Kumari Pilla MGMH Warangal 1345610 21-06-1982 19-12-2005 BC-D

186 119 Sujatha Mamidi
PHC Thallagurjala,  
Mancherial

1308204 11-07-1982 14-12-2005 BC-D 

187 120 Akula Bhagyalaxmi GGH Asifabad 1313180 14-08-1983 15-12-2005 BC-D
188 121 G.Kavitha Kondapak, Siddipet 2118151 02-01-1983 23-01-2006 BCA

189 122 Kusuma Kumari CHC Balkonda, Nizambad 2013641 10-08-1976 03-01-2006 BC-B

190 124 Ch.Anitha PHC Kallur, Khammam 1345756 10-06-1984 05-01-2006 BC-D

191 125 S. Jyothi
TH Ward MGM, 
Hanumakonda

1306784 31-03-1983 07-12-2005 BC - D

192 126 N.Sucharitha GGH Mancherial 1322265 19-06-1983 08-12-2005 BC-D

193 127 K.Rajitha
PHC Parvathagiri, 
Warangal

1345844 14-03-1982 15-12-2005 BC-A

194 128 P.Ramadevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1618625 25-05-1982 05-01-2006 BC-A

195 129 T. Saritha GGH Mahabubabad 1306842 02-02-1982 07-12-2005 BC D
196 130 G. Rajitha GGH Mahabubabad 2107229 13-12-1981 18-02-2006 BC D
197 131 Ch.Sumathi GGH Mahabubabad 1306726 17-07-1981 07-12-2005 BC A

198 132 K.Sandhya Rani
TPHC Ulvanoor, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1339665 05-11-1981 08-12-2005 BC-A

199 133 B.Bhagyalaxmi
PHC Kundaram,  
Mancherial

1307033 22-05-1983 22-12-2005 BC-A

200 134 R. Radhika GGH Mahabubabad 2114963 10-07-1981 07-12-2005 BC A

201 136 K.Jyothi
PHC Nelakondapally, 
Khammam

1302572 07-06-1982 05-01-2006 BC-A

202 137 Poosa Haritha
PHC Ingurthy, 
Mahabubabad

1339687 08-04-1983 16-12-2005 BC-A

203 139 R.Aruna
PHC Kamanpur, 
Peddapally

1322234 12-06-1979 12-12-2005 BC-A

204 144 Anagandhula Gowthami
PHC Thorrur, 
Mahabubabad

1327542 10-05-1983 07-12-2005
BC-A

205 146 V.Rajini PHC Konijerla, Khammam 1623241 06-06-1981 11-12-2005 BC-A

206 150 Damera Kavitha GGH Ramagundam 2117250 07-11-1981 01-01-2006 BC-A
207 187 D. Sandya Rani DMHO Medak 1815884 10-06-1979 03-01-2006 BC C

208 190 A.Jyothi CHC Dichpally, Nizambad 2011132 10-10-1975 04-01-2006 BC-C

209 197 A.Jhansy GGH Siddipet 1839707 19-11-1980 04-01-2006 SC
210 229 G.Jhansi Vani GGH Nizambad 2001108 10-04-1978 04-01-2006 BC-B

211 273
Karamungi 
Shanthamma

CHC Dharpally, Nizambad 2022531 15-05-1978 03-01-2006 BC-B

212 372 Ch. Godavari PHC Devgaon, Nizambad 2022350 14-05-1978 04-03-2006 BC-B

213 432 B.Rajyalaxmi GGH Siddipet 1839711 05-05-1984 05-01-2006 BCD
214 714 M. Shobharani DMHO Medak 1824812 15-11-1983 05-01-2006 BC A
215 B. Laxmi Bai DMHO Medak 1824811 02-06-1976 03-01-2006 SC
216 S.Shantharani GGH Mancherial 1322233 04-03-1970 31-03-2006 SC

217 D.Snehalatha
TPHC Teegalavani, 
Mahabubabad

2107807 22-12-1974 14-08-2006 SC

218 G.Galamma
PHC Ibrahimnagar, 
Siddipet

1829779 10-05-1972 03-11-2006 OC

219 P.Vishwavani Esgoan 1330221 25-01-1980 19-12-2006 SC 
220 D.Rajya Laxmi Kaghaznagar 1313613 01-01-1971 30-06-2007 BC-B
221 D.Shantha Kumari GGH Mancherial 1322270 26-01-1966 02-07-2007 SC

222 Battari Shyamala
PHC Dandepally,  
Mancherial

1353169 14-04-1970 02-07-2007 SC-D

223
Riyashida 
 Begum PHC Gadiguda,  Adilabad 1306853 08-04-1972 06-07-2007 BC

224 11 K Shailaja
PHC Chamanpally, 
Karimnagar

1539937 26-02-1979 03-01-2007 BC-C

225 14 T.Sunitha
PHC Kadipikonda, 
Hanumakonda

2107233 13-05-1976 12-01-2007 OC

226 17 T. Suneetha GGH Mahabubabad 1539936 21-05-1979 18-12-2006 OC



227 19 B. Sukumari
MPHC Julurpadu, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1539934 18-08-1980 18-12-2006 BC-C

228 22 Sai Sudha  Nirmal 1320843 10-07-1981 20-12-2006 BC-B

229 24 A. Sundari PHC Sublaid, Khammam 2133047 06-10-1978 10-01-2007 OC

230 25 K.Subhadra
PHC Kundaram,  
Mancherial

1539933 10-05-1978 19-12-2006 SC-C

231 30 Vishala Polepaka MGMH Warangal 1521708 21-08-1978 21-12-2006 SC

232 32 Ch.Janimeera PHC Putnoor, Peddapally 1539935 05-03-1976 27-12-2006 BC-B

233 33 Sreelatha Tangula MGMH Warangal 2133834 20-11-1981 19-12-2006 SC

234 35 K.Nagamani PHC Wyra, Khammam 1626961 14-06-1979 22-12-2006 BC-B

235 36 Nagamani Gujjari MGMH Warangal 1518890 19-11-1981 22-12-2006 BC-B

236 37 A.Mangala
CHC Jammikunta, 
Karimnagar Dist

2133833 06-02-1977 19-12-2006 SC

237 42 A. Nagamani
MPHC Julurpadu, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1630063 02-08-1978 18-12-2006 SC

238 43 G.Prameela DMHO Karimnagar 1336714 22-01-1978 16-01-2007 SC

239 44 Padmalatha Pagadam MGMH Warangal 2128087 20-07-1982 16-01-2007 BC-C

240 45 K.Kalavathi PHC Thallada, Khammam 1613069 04-06-1985 01-01-2007 SC

241 46 Ch.Udaya Sree PHC Bonakal, Khammam 1629126 18-06-1985 19-12-2006 BC-B

242 48 T.Jyosthna GGH Ramagundam 1322205 30-08-1984 19-12-2006 BC-A

243 50
Vavilala Sunitha Rani 
Vavilala

MGMH Warangal 1633162 21-08-1981 13-01-2007 OC

244 51 T.Sunitha
CD LMD Colony, 
Karimnagar

1521709 24-08-1981 27-12-2006 SC

245 54 K. Kavitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1618293 03-02-1983 19-12-2006 BC-C 

246 58 Vulloji Sujatha GMH Hanumakonda 2154783 21-02-1983 18-12-2006 SC

247 61 Jannu Swarna Latha GMH Hanumakonda 1546338 31-07-1981 18-12-2006 SC

248 62 B.Padmaja GGH Mancherial 2150095 15-05-1982 28-12-2006 SC

249 63 Sheela Rani Thallapelli MGMH Warangal 2122296 31-12-1982 15-01-2007 SC

250 65 P.Swarnalatha  Nirmal 1327757 28-08-1983 18-12-2006 BC-C

251 66 M.Saritha CD Dharoor Jagtial 1333301 21-07-1983 19-12-2006 BC-B

252 68 M. Kavitha
PHC Kambalapally, 
Mahabubabad

2155716 20-06-1984 18-12-2006 BC(B)

253 69 B. Anupama Rani
PHC Dornakal, 
Mahabubabad

1617296 12-06-1985 18-12-2006 SC

254 70 Supriya Essampelly MGMH Warangal 2155715 03-04-1982 24-12-2006

255 71 Vivekavathi Polepaka MGMH Warangal 1521706 01-09-1982 20-12-2006 SC

256 72 Indira Sirra MGMH Warangal 1521705 31-07-1983 20-12-2006 SC

257 73 Anitha Polepaka MGMH Warangal 1520635 12-02-1984 21-12-2006 SC-B

258 76 Gangarapu Rama
PHC Chugurumamidi, 
Karimnagar

1505088 01-01-1982 18-12-2006 BCB

259 78 B. Swapna GGH Mahabubabad 2117330 26-02-1984 06-01-2007 BC-B

260 80 V.Sujatha
PHC Ramadugu, 
Karimnagar

1529128 08-10-1981 22-12-2006 BC.B

261 81 Asha Jyothi
PHC Asifnagar, 
Karimnagar

1537008 11-12-1981 18-12-2006 OC

262 84 Kum.J.M.Priyaranjini
PHC REGALLA 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

1618294 15-06-1984 18-12-2006 BC-C

263 85 M.Sravanthi
PHC Manchukonda, 
Khammam

1618292 01-06-1985 19-12-2006 BC-D

264 86 P.Ramya Sri
PHC Gumlapur, 
Karimnagar

1532411 25-05-1982 08-01-2007 OC

265 88 T. Sunitha Kumari
MPHC Julurpadu, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1619001 30-05-1983 18-12-2006 SC

266 89 K. Bhagya Laxmi
PHC Choppadandi, 
Karimnagar

1518910 22-08-1983 11-01-2007 BCB

267 90 Sunitha Gade MGMH Warangal 1522975 29-08-1981 21-12-2006 OC

268 91 Y.Shyamala
CHC Luxettipet,  
Mancherial

1327758 08-11-1983 19-12-2006 BC-B

269 92 B.Sukanya
PHC Gangaram, 
Khammam

1618295 14-03-1984 30-12-2006 SC

270 93 K. Madhavi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2145167 20-08-1981 28-12-2006 SC

271 95 Dhana Aruna Kadasi MGMH Warangal 1505091 02-05-1980 12-01-2007 SC

272 96 B.Sandhya Rani
CHC Yellandu, Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1635545 10-02-1984 19-12-2006 BC



273 97 L. Damayanthi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1617298 26-02-1984 21-12-2006 BC-D

274 98 Tallapally Lizia Esther
GCD Kazipet, 
Hanumakonda

2107231 09-03-1984 10-01-2007 SC

275 99 Nampalli. Lavanya
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1631096 18-09-1982 30-12-2006 BC -B

276 100 Mada Swapna  Nirmal 1348888 05-11-1983 11-01-2007 BC-B

277 102 Kodari Sabitha PHC Duggondi, Warangal 1617294 14-02-1985 22-12-2006 BC-D

278 105 M.Bhavani
CHC Yellandu, Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1617297 06-04-1984 19-12-2006 SC

279 106 R Samrajyalaxmi
PHC Thirumalayapalem, 
Khammam

1327759 19-08-1984 19-12-2006 BC-D

280 108 Puli Pushpa Latha
PHC MP BANJARA, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1617295 30-06-1981 18-12-2006 SC

281 109 Polepaka Kalpana GMH Hanumakonda 2123216 05-08-1983 18-12-2006 SC
282 111 K. Jaya Bhargavi GGH Karimnagar 1505090 09-12-1978 12-01-2007 SC

283 113 Mashukbbi Rabbani
UPHC Hasanparthy, 
Hanumakonda

2145069 28-10-1981 19-12-2006 BC(B)

284 116
Jyothirmayee 
Akkaladevi

GGH Jagtial 1524638 14-10-1982 19-12-2006 BC B

285 118 G Rajitha CHC Madhira, Khammam 1629114 02-08-1982 18-12-2006 SC

286 119 Vinayasheela Gampala MGMH Warangal 2130390 07-07-1983 12-01-2007
287 121 Sujatha Peruka MGMH Warangal 2120331 24-09-1980 19-12-2006 BC-D

288 122 N.Vijayalaxmi
PHC Kusumanchi, 
Khammam

1626964 28-05-1984 10-01-2007 BC-D

289 123 B.Rama Devi
PHC Anthergaon, 
Peddapally

1313704 10-03-1982 01-01-2007 BC-B

290 124 K.Sunitha GGH Asifabad 1343654 16-08-1982 19-12-2006 BC-B
291 126 Sudharani Guguloth MGMH Warangal 2130388 23-04-1981 12-01-2007

292 127 Sandhya Himabindhu
PP Unit Mancherial,  
Mancherial

1313170 28-06-1980 19-12-2006 BC-C

293 128 L.Anuradha
PHC Nelakondapally, 
Khammam

1327760 07-06-1982 22-12-2006 BC-A

294 131 D.Kavitha FSD, Govt.DC&H, Hyd 1524639 02-07-1984 20-12-2006 BC-D
295 133 K.Neelima PHC Jaiour,  Mancherial 1524640 25-05-1983 23-12-2006 BC-D

296 134 N Aruna
PHC Banigandlapadu, 
Khammam

1626963 06-05-1981 16-01-2007 BC-D

297 136 B.Kalpana Devi
CHC Burgampahad, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1617352 05-03-1985 21-12-2006 BC-A

298 140 Ch. Kumari
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1320844 24-01-1983 06-01-2007 BC-A 

299 141 N. Swarnalatha GGH Mahabubabad 1522977 15-03-1984 18-12-2006 BC A
300 145 Sampurna Rapaka MGMH Warangal 2123251 02-06-1981 12-01-2007 BC-A

301 146 K.Bharathi
CHC Huzurabad, 
Karimnagar

1307030 10-03-1971 19-12-2006 SC

302 235 A.Soujanya PHC Chenoor, Khammam 1617079 19-12-2006 19-12-2006 BC-A

303 273 S.Sandhya Latha
CHC Yellandu, Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152333 18-06-1984 19-12-2006 SC

304 387 K. Kavitha GGH Mahabubabad 2145189 17-05-1983 18-12-2006 SC

305 408 G.Jaya Laxmi
GTBH Sulthanabad, 
Peddapally

1532562 05-05-1980 12-01-2007 BC-B

306 423 T.Malleshwari
PHC Mulkanoor, 
Hanumakonda

1613077 07-04-1981 27-12-2006 BC-B

307 641 PS.Jayanthi Kumari Battupally, Asifabad 1315437 11-12-1974 11-01-2007 BC-C
308 678 Goopala Bharathi CHC Armoor, Nizambad 2001120 20-02-1973 27-01-2007 BC-A
309 693 G Parimala Devi CHC Armoor, Nizambad 2000606 19-01-1980 28-01-2007 BC-C

310 792
Vampu Pranaya 
Deepika

PHC Mudakpally, 
Nizambad

2000603 05-01-1978 28-01-2007 BC-C

311 1078 Komati Mamatha GGH Karimnagar 1505089 12-05-1983 22-12-2006 BC B
312 1115 Kavitha GMH korutla Jagtial 1522976 20-05-1979 18-12-2006 BC-B

313 1601 M.Steevena Shylaja CHC Dichpally, Nizambad 2000607 29-05-1977 02-01-2007 SC

314 V.Meena Kumari GGH Nizambad 2022539 12-03-1983 27-01-2007 SC

315 Nagaram Sunitha
PHC Ramakkapet, 
Siddipet

1812321 16-07-1977 19-02-2007 BCC

316 Begari Yadamma PHC Velpur, Nizambad 2018251 09-06-1979 22-02-2007 SC
OH 
40%

317 C Paramma DMHO Medak 1836161 01-05-1979 13-07-2007 BC A

318 Shabana Begum
PHC, Reddypalli, DMHO 
Medak

1819435 21-02-1979 22-07-2007 BC B

319 Evangelin Kommu MGMH Warangal 2101262 10-03-1970 07-12-2007 SC

320 Ravichetty Prameela
PHC Thorrur, 
Mahabubabad

2133844 06-10-1968 24-02-2009 SC

321 Rapally Anasuya GGH Jagtial 1327770 08-01-1966 27-02-2009 SC

322 D.Bharathi
CHC Luxettipet,  
Mancherial

1318270 03-01-1965 01-03-2009 BC-D

323 U. Balamani
PHC Kisan Nagar, 
Nizambad

2032614 16-10-1969 03-08-2009 SC-C

324 T.Swarupa Rani CHC Navipet, Nizambad 2018257 06-06-1968 03-09-2009 BC-D

325 1
 R. Krishnaveni PHC Bheempur-T 

Adilabad
1351301 20-02-1982 12-10-2010 BC-A

326 3 P.Suhasini
PHC Kuravi, 
Mahabubabad

1351303 11-03-1984 12-10-2010 SC



327 5 Ch Bhavani GGH Mahabubabad 1641592 25-09-1984 11-10-2010 BC B

328 8 J.Lalitha GGH Asifabad 1352099 02-06-1981 13-10-2010 SC

329 9 Rajani Jannu MGMH Warangal 1550684 24-05-1982 12-10-2010 SC

330 11
M. Vijayalaxmi
 Mobile

 Opthlmic Unit, Adilabad ,  
Adilabad

1351322 11-09-1982 12-10-2010 SC

331 12 M.Srivani
PHC Angrajpally,  
Mancherial

1351304 10-04-1983 12-10-2010 BC-B

332 13 Vandana Arekar MGMH Warangal 1550681 04-08-1977 13-10-2010

333 15 E.Bharathi Devi GGH Mancherial 1550682 05-12-1980 13-10-2010 SC

334 17 P.Vijaya
PHC Basanthnagar, 
Peddapally

1549986 20-08-1978 12-10-2010 SC

335 18
 S. Deepa

PHC Tamsi Adilabad 1352098 11-08-1984 12-10-2010 SC

336 19 D.Padma GGH Asifabad 1550083 23-01-1979 13-10-2010 SC

337 21
G.Swarnalatha

THW Ward ,  Adilabad 1352128 31-10-1983 12-10-2010 SC

338 22 Vijayanirmala Kotta MGMH Warangal 1550084 10-10-1980 12-10-2010 SC
339 25 Sadhika Begum MGMH Warangal 1550082 14-07-1980 12-10-2010 BC-C
340 26 K.Vijaya Laxmi GGH Siddipet 1549938 04-03-1983 12-10-2010 BC.B
341 27 Nanitha Polepaka MGMH Warangal 2150941 28-05-1984 12-10-2010
342 83 M. Jhansi Rani GGH Mahabubabad 1641619 21-06-1987 11-10-2010 ST

343 155 Azmath
PHC Nerella, Rajanna 
Sircilla

1837505 10-07-1976 12-10-2010 BC.B

344 568 Mamatha Kolakani
CHC Gandhari, 
Kamareddy

2036851 23-08-1982 11-10-2010 BCD

345 615 K Sukumari
PHC Jakranpally, 
Nizambad

2037621 11-06-1982 13-10-2010 SC

346 627 Perka Bhagyalaxmi GGH Siddipet 1837504 05-05-1982 12-10-2010 SC

347 635 R.Vidya Praveena Bai
GGH,Nizambad, 
Nizambad

2036569 04-08-1974 11-10-2010 BC-B 

348 7 Ade Amrutha RIMS Adilabad 1352460 05-02-1987 01-02-2011 ST

349 8 A.Jaivantha Bai RIMS Adilabad 1352461 05-05-1988 01-02-2011 ST

350 1 Vasam Yakalaxmi GMH Hanumakonda 2151908 15-07-1983 25-01-2011 ST

351 2 Allem Munnemma  Mulugu 2151917 10-02-1986 31-01-2011 ST

352 3 A.Swaroopa GGH Mahabubabad 2151913 08-08-1979 25-01-2011 ST

353 4 Pidaboina Padma  Mulugu 2151906 20-04-1985 28-01-2011 ST

354 1 Kova Laxmi GGH Asifabad 1352463 10-03-1987 04-02-2011 ST

355 2 Kursenga Aruna GGH Asifabad 1352293 05-02-1985 02-02-2011 ST

356 3 Kodapa Kantha Bai RIMS Adilabad 1352241 16-05-1981 02-02-2011 ST

357 4 K.Nagalaxmi GGH Asifabad 1352290 27-10-1987 02-02-2011 ST

358 5 Gundam Ambika Devi Rompally, Asifabad 1352291 16-09-1984 02-02-2011 ST 

359
6

Kumram Sujatha
PHC Mandamarry,  
Mancherial

1352294 04-01-1982 02-02-2011 ST 

360 9 Athram Lalitha PHC Shyampur Adilabad 1352289 10-08-1988 01-02-2011 ST

361 10 Kudmetha Laxmi GGH Asifabad 1352295 01-03-1987 02-02-2011 ST

362 14  R. Vijaya Kumari  PHC Narnoor Adilabad 1352247 20-07-1985 01-02-2011 ST

363 15  M.Ramadevi             GGH Asifabad 1352744 15-02-1982 02-02-2011 ST

364 16 P.Anitha RIMS Adilabad 1352703 01-07-1982 03-02-2011 ST

365 1 Marri. Sarojini
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152263 20-06-1982 16-02-2011 SC

366 3 K.Swarupa Rani
PHC Aswapuram, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

2152398 24-06-1977 17-02-2011 SC

367 4 T.Kanakamma
CHC Burgampahad, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1641992 03-03-1984 27-01-2011 ST

368 5 S. Mary Suhasini GGH Mahabubabad 2152184 26-03-1983 15-02-2011 BC-C

369 6 M.Saritha GGH Khammam 1352558 14-07-1984 16-02-2011 SC

370 7 R.Vijaya
PHC Kolanoor, 
Peddapally

1352304 03-06-1985 16-02-2011 SC

371 9 Kukka Dhanalaxmi
PHC Ragavapur, 
Peddapally

2152238 19-01-1982 16-02-2011 SC

372 12 M.Nireekshana GGH Mahabubabad 2152257 10-05-1974 16-02-2011 SC

373 13 Devolla Gangamani  Nirmal 1352458 16-07-1979 17-02-2011 SC-C

374 21 Bogi Shobha Rani GGH Ramagundam 1551167 10-07-1980 18-02-2011 BC-A



375 22 Pasunoori Asha Jyothi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152287 26-10-1981 16-02-2011 SC

376 23 Thodeti Ashwini
PHC Athmakur, 
Hanumakonda

2152339 18-10-1983 16-02-2011 SC

377 26 Satyasri Bonkuri MGMH Warangal 2152188 22-04-1976 19-03-2011 SC

378 27 B.Sunitha
PHC Singareni, 
Khammam

2152194 17-02-2011 17-02-2011 SC

379 30 Nennela Ghanrekha PHC Hazipur,  Mancherial 1551092 25-06-1987 17-02-2011 BC-D

380 32 P. Prasuna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152298 15-01-1975 16-02-2011 SC

381 33 T.Sridevi GGH Asifabad 1551146 10-06-1978 18-02-2011 BC-B

382 35
Jareena Sulthana 
Mohammad

MGMH Warangal 2152270 06-07-1980 21-02-2011 BC-B

383 36
Sangeetha 
Dhynampally

MGMH Warangal 2152517 08-01-1982 2011 SC

384 37 D. Vijayakumari GGH Mahabubabad 1551180 04-07-1982 15-02-2011 SC

385 40 Thallapalli Nagamani
PP Unit Parkal, 
Hanumakonda

2152349 11-03-1984 16-02-2011 BC-B

386 41 P. K. Ambili GGH Mahabubabad 2152311 10-03-1976 15-02-2011 OC

387 42 G. Swarna Kumari
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152222 01-06-1977 16-02-2011 SC

388 43 Lubna. Banu
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152251 13-06-1979 17-02-2011 BC-E

389 45
Alipeddi Swapna  PHC Neradigonda  

Adilabad
1352694 17-10-1982 17-02-2011 O-C-

390 46 R.Sumithra Devi
PHC Komuravelly, 
Siddipet

1838690 13-05-1973 15-02-2011 BCD

391 47 Gaddala. Triveni
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152223 01-06-1983 16-02-2011 SC

392 48 Saheb Begum
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152334 10-07-1983 17-02-2011 BC-E

393 51 Kavitha Shette MGMH Warangal 2152320 20-06-1986 18-02-2011 BC-B

394 51/A Ch. Shanthi Sumamala DMHO Medak 1838740 21-08-1983 16-02-2011 BCC

395 52 Rasam Godavari PHC Mendora, Nizambad 1354002 10-06-1975 21-02-2011 BC-D

396 52/A P.Krishnaveni
PHC Vangara, 
Hanumakonda

2152293 03-02-1982 16-02-2011 BC-A

397 55 Sudha Rani Satram MGMH Warangal 2152331 05-08-1978 18-02-2011 BC-D

398 58 N.Shobha Rani
PP Unit Narsampet, 
Warangal

2152210 07-06-1980 16-02-2011 OC

399 61 T.Sharadha
PHC Nelakondapally, 
Khammam

2152345 04-02-1983 17-02-2011 BC-D

400 62 A.Laxmi FSD, TGYP, Hyd 2152177 02-06-1983 16-02-2011 OC

401 63 Jahanger Bee
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152237 10-06-1983 16-02-2011 BC-B 

402 64 Evelin Phoba Kade
PHC Gumlapur, 
Karimnagar

2152212 15-06-1983 16-02-2011 BC C

403 65 Ranjitha Bethamalla MGMH Warangal 2152187 08-12-1983 21-02-2011 SC

404 66 Lavanya Pasunuri MGMH Warangal 2152295 24-04-1984 16-02-2011 SC

405 67 M. Priyanka GGH Mahabubabad 2152127 06-08-1987 14-02-2011 OC

406 71 R.Padma
PHC Gopalpur, 
Hanumakonda

2152314 25-08-1981 16-02-2011 SC

407 72 A. Saritha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152180 05-11-1981 16-02-2011 BC-B 

408 74 M. Mahendra
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152256 04-01-1982 17-02-2011 BC-D 

409 77
Tatipamula Durga 
Bhavani

GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152340 01-08-1982 16-02-2011 BC-B

410 78 P. Krishnaveni GGH Mahabubabad 2152292 05-05-1980 15-02-2011 BC-D

411 79
Shanthi Kumari 
Polepaka

MGMH Warangal 2152301 20-10-1984 21-02-2011 SC

412 81 E.Vishnu Kumar CKM GMH Warangal 2152211 26-05-1986 18-02-2011 OC

413 82 G. Runa Smitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152219 03-08-1988 17-02-2011 SC

414 84 Rajeshwari Suddala MGMH Warangal 2152323 23-06-1978 21-02-2011 SC

415 90 Satyavathi Boppa MGMH Warangal 2152189 01-10-1982 19-02-2011 SC

416 92 Jyothi Mamindla MGMH Warangal 2152253 31-01-1985 18-02-2011 SC

417 93 K. Padmalatha
PHC Choppadandi, 
Karimnagar

1551139 09-03-1985 17-02-2011 BCA

418 94 R. Renuka GGH Mahabubabad 2152315 10-03-1985 16-02-2011 SC



419 95
 K. Joshna Rani PHC Pittabongaram 

Adilabad
1352346 16-12-1986 17-02-2011 BC-C

420 96 S. Nagalaxmi GGH Mahabubabad 2152322 19-07-1973 15-02-2011 OC

421 97 Yalagam. Manjula
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152357 13-04-1976 17-02-2011 BC-B 

422 98 Korvis Rani Zone.III on FSD 2152342 02-01-1977 16-02-2011 BC-B

423 107 Srivani Manda MGMH Warangal 2152266 26-08-1983 28-02-2011 SC

424 110 Ch.Mamatha GGH Mahabubabad 2152131 19-05-1984 15-02-2011 SC

425 111 Madhavi Gorantala MGMH Warangal 2152383 31-10-1984 21-02-2011 BC-B

426 112 B.Sravanthi PHC Chenoor, Khammam 2152190 11-03-1986 19-02-2011 SC

427 113 N.Thirumala GGH Mancherial 1551105 26-08-1986 18-02-2011 BC-A

428 114 P. Sreelatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152304 19-06-1987 17-02-2011 BC-B 

429 115 Sandhya Rani Koppula MGMH Warangal 2152245 05-07-1978 21-02-2011 SC

430 116 S.Susheela
PHC Basanthnagar, 
Peddapally

1551147 01-06-1979 17-02-2011 BC-C

431 118 Gadipally Anitha GMH Hanumakonda 1551108 07-06-1980 15-02-2011 BC-B

432 121 Kolluri Vijaya Kumari GMH Hanumakonda 1352606 31-08-1981 15-02-2011 SC

433 122 N Sandhyarani
PHC Uppal, 
Hanumakonda

2152279 15-03-1982 17-02-2011 BC-D

434 125 M. Shyamala GGH Mahabubabad 2152265 16-10-1982 17-02-2011 SC

435 127 Amd Karunarani
PHC Damera, 
Hanumakonda

2152178 17-04-1983 16-02-2011 BC-C

436 128 Adla Parvathi DM&HO Nirmal 1352319 14-06-1984 17-02-2011 SC-C

437 129 Esteria Deshapaka GGH Mahabubabad 2152200 19-06-1984 17-02-2011

438 130 S. Sukanya
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152332 30-11-1984 16-02-2011 SC

439 131 Lavanya Rachamalla MGMH Warangal 2152313 03-08-1984 21-02-2011 BC-C

440 136 N. Balamani
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152274 14-04-1986 17-02-2011 BC-A 

441 137 A.Kavitha
PHC Veenavanka, 
Karimnagar

1551116 13-06-1987 18-02-2011 SC

442 138 Sunitha Jannu MGMH Warangal 2152518 20-07-1969 2011 SC

443 140 P Sunanda
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152305 16-05-1977 16-02-2011 SC

444 141 P. Uma
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152309 05-11-1978 16-02-2011 BC-B 

445 142 Nukala Vijaya GGH Jagtial 1352342 13-03-1979 17-02-2011 SC

446 143 Poojari Shobha GGH Mahabubabad 2152302 14-04-1979 25-01-2011 BC B

447 144 S. Ramadevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152325 23-02-1980 16-02-2011 SC

448 145 P. Gayathri
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152289 10-06-1980 17-02-2011 SC

449 146 J.Radhika
PHC Vangara, 
Hanumakonda

2152230 14-06-1981 17-02-2011 BC-A

450 148 Bairi. Neeraja
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152185 31-07-1981 17-02-2011 BC 

451 151
G.Reddy 
Jagadeeshwari

DMHO Karimnagar 1551119 01-05-1982 21-02-2011 BC-B

452 152 S. Mani GGH Mahabubabad 2152321 15-09-1982 15-02-2011 SC
453 153 Rajitha Santi MGMH Warangal 2152324 10-02-1983 17-02-2011 SC

454 154 P. Vijayalaxmi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152310 15-05-1983 17-02-2011 BC-D 

455 155 Sujatha Vadlakonda MGMH Warangal 2152354 13-06-1983 21-02-2011 SC

456 156 Anis Fatima
GTBH Sulthanabad, 
Peddapally

1551106 18-02-1985 16-02-2011 BC-B

457 157 Madhavi Gannarapu MGMH Warangal 2152214 04-08-1984 21-02-2011 SC

458 159
Munvarunnisa Begum
Mohammad

MGMH Warangal 2152273 01-03-1985 28-02-2011 BC-E

459 160 Jayasri Tatikonda MGMH Warangal 2152341 30-04-1985 26-02-2011 BC-B
460 162 M.Lavanya FSD, Govt.DC&H, Hyd 2152254 23-09-1985 21-02-2011 BC-A

461 163 G.Sujatha
TPHC GANDHAMPALLY 
,Mahabubabad

2152221 30-04-1986 17-02-2011 SC

462 164 Thumma Swapna GMH Hanumakonda 1551121 28-07-1986 15-02-2011 BC-B

463 168 N. Supriya
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152282 04-06-1979 17-02-2011 SC

464 170 Bansode. Kavitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152182 09-12-1979 17-02-2011 SC

465 171 Darru Sumalatha GGH Jagtial 1352615 03-01-1980 17-02-2011 SC
466 173 K. Rajeshwari GGH Mahabubabad 2152243 09-10-1980 17-02-2011 SC
467 174 Kavitha K MGMH Warangal 2152600 22-09-1980 2011 SC



468 176 D. Sujatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152209 10-01-1981 18-02-2011 SC

469 177 Sujatha Kancharla MGMH Warangal 2152248 07-09-1981 21-02-2011 SC
470 178 Sangeetha Suguru MGMH Warangal 2152326 26-12-1981 18-02-2011 SC
471 180 Sk Anis Sultana MGMH Warangal 2152335 07-05-1983 18-02-2011 BC-E
472 181 Shajahan Mohammed MGMH Warangal 2152271 10-05-1983 21-02-2011 BC-B
473 183 J.Jyothsna GGH Mancherial 1551191 03-01-1984 18-02-2011 SC
474 184 Rajya Lakshmi Katla MGMH Warangal 2152244 25-02-1984 24-02-2011 BC-B
475 186 Kadapala Aruna CHC Armoor, Nizambad 1551126 15-05-1984 17-02-2011 SC

476 191 P. Swapna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152306 13-06-1986 17-02-2011 BC-B

477 193 Renuka Jukanti MGMH Warangal 2152231 05-07-1986 21-02-2011 SC
478 194 Shaarada Maddela MGMH Warangal 2152264 21-08-1986 18-02-2011 SC
479 195 Noorunnisa Md MGMH Warangal 2152285 10-06-1987 21-02-2011 BC-E

480 196 Simmi Kumari  PHC Jhari,  Adilabad 1352368 16-05-1981 18-02-2011 OC

481 199 Sarala Kasaraboina MGMH Warangal 2152246 03-02-1973 17-02-2011 BC-A

482 201 G.Premalatha
PHC Rayaparthy, 
Warangal

2152218 20-02-1978 17-02-2011 SC

483 202 T. Sunitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152347 07-05-1978 17-02-2011 SC

484 206 M. Ramadevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152259 02-07-1980 17-02-2011 BC-A 

485 209 D. Madhuravani
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152202 30-08-1981 17-02-2011 BC-C 

486 211 Dyagam. Kavitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152201 08-10-1981 17-02-2011 BC -D

487 212 Srikala Nagaelli MGMH Warangal 2152281 19-02-1982 30-03-2011 BC-A
488 213 Jannu Pranitha GMH Hanumakonda 2152229 20-07-1982 15-02-2011 SC

489 214 R.Saritha
GGH,Nizambad, 
Nizambad

1352384 15-08-1982 15-02-2011 BC-D

490 215 Nagamani Koppula MGMH Warangal 1551127 10-09-1982 18-02-2011
491 216 N. Jyothi Rani PHC Gollapally Jagtial 1551175 10-12-1982 17-02-2011 BC- C
492 218 Sandhya Dasari MGMH Warangal 1352375 07-01-1983 18-02-2011 BC-C

493 220 Penta Thriveni
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152308 06-06-1983 16-02-2011 BC-B

494 221 Poosala Manjula Jyoyhi GGH Ramagundam 2152296 06-07-1983 15-02-2011 BC-B

495 222 Aparna Jannu MGMH Warangal 2152226 16-07-1983 26-02-2011 SC

496 223 Panithi. Swapna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152307 02-08-1983 17-02-2011 SC

497 224 Y. Kavitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152356 04-08-1983 16-02-2011 BC-D 

498 225 K. Vanitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152249 15-08-1983 17-02-2011 BC-B 

499 226
Mathangi. Kanaka 
Laxmi

GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1551128 26-08-1983 18-02-2011 SC

500 227 Devi Vijaya Rani GGH Mancherial 1352392 01-04-1984 18-02-2011 SC
501 229 R. Jayanthi GGH Mahabubabad 2152312 17-05-1984 15-02-2011 BC D
502 231 Spandana Velpula MGMH Warangal 2152353 02-02-1985 21-02-2011 SC
503 233 Ranjani Pithani MGMH Warangal 2152299 20-02-1985 21-02-2011 BC-B
504 235 Sravani Somidi MGMH Warangal 2152329 29-06-1985 21-02-2011 SC
505 237 Prameela Amarlapudi MGMH Warangal 2152179 21-07-1985 18-02-2011 SC
506 238 Kadasu Mamatha GGH Jagtial 1352633 25-10-1985 18-02-2011 BC B
507 240 Sravanthi Bobburi MGMH Warangal 2152192 29-09-1986 16-02-2011
508 241 Punnam Aruna GMH Hanumakonda 1551104 28-12-1986 15-02-2011 BC-A

509 242 P. Nanitha Kumari
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152297 02-06-1987 17-02-2011 BC-D 

510 243 Swetha Undrathi MGMH Warangal 2152350 19-06-1987 21-02-2011 ST
511 244 Jyothsna Singu MGMH Warangal 2152319 03-08-1987 28-02-2011 BC-D
512 245 Lavanya Palle MGMH Warangal 2152294 10-10-1987 18-02-2011 SC
513 247 Vijaya Laxmi Vykanti MGMH Warangal 2152355 08-10-1988 24-02-2011
514 249 Narasamma Nunna MGMH Warangal 2152277 20-06-1974 21-02-2011 OC OH

515 250 J. Shailaja
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152232 22-06-1976 17-02-2011 SC

516 251 Swapna Tudumu MGMH Warangal 2152348 13-12-1978 28-02-2011 SC

517 252
Chandrabhaga  PHC Bazarhathnoor  

Adilabad
1352630 23-06-1979 17-02-2011 SC

518 256 J. Viveka Rani GGH Mahabubabad 2152236 04-07-1980 15-02-2011 SC

519 257 S. Rajitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152384 24-01-1980 17-02-2011 BC-D 

520 258 Dakka. Srilatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152206 10-12-1980 17-02-2011 SC

521 259 V. Sathyavathi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152352 03-01-1981 16-02-2011

522 260 I. Rajesh
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152225 04-08-1982 18-02-2011 OC

523 261 I. Jayalaxmi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152224 09-03-1981 16-02-2011 SC

524 262 Rasapali. Sridevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152316 16-04-1981 16-02-2011 SC

525 263 S.Sharada
PHC Siddapur, 
Hanumakonda

2152327 07-11-1981 16-02-2011 SC

526 264 Bandari. Sujatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152193 09-10-1981 17-02-2011 BC-B 

527 265 Upendra Rapaka GGH Jagtial 2152318 13-04-1982 22-02-2011 SC
528 268 K. Pushpalatha GGH Mahabubabad 2152241 27-10-1982 15-02-2011 SC

529 270 M. Srividya
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152267 16-04-1983 17-02-2011 SC



530 271 G. Poorna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152217 20-05-1983 16-02-2011 SC

531 272 Nafeez Fathima GGH Ramagundam 2152284 02-06-1983 17-02-2011 BC-B

532 275 V.Anitha
PHC Velair, 
Hanumakonda

2152351 25-06-1983 17-02-2011 BC-D

533 276 Ch. Jyothi
PHC Malyala, 
Mahabubabad

2152196 27-08-1983 14-02-2011 SC

534 278 S. Shirisha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152328 27-10-1983 17-02-2011 BC

535 280 J. Lavanya
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152228 30-01-1984 17-02-2011 BC-D 

536 281 M. Swarna Latha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152268 19-11-1984 17-02-2011 SC

537 284 B.Padmaja Rani
GGH Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

2152026 20-06-1985 24-02-2011 Sc

538 285 G. Hemalatha GGH Mahabubabad 1352517 06-06-1985 15-02-2011 BC B
539 286 Swamy Nunavath MGMH Warangal 2152283 18-04-1986 19-02-2011 ST

540 287 B. Sravanthi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152191 01-06-1986 18-02-2011 BC -B 

541 290 J.Sumalatha
TH Ward Khammam, 
Khammam

2152235 08-04-1987 17-02-2011 BC-A

542 291 A.Lavanya PHC Vallabhi, Khammam 2152176 17-04-1987 17-02-2011 SC

543 292 D. Srujana
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152207 21-05-1987 17-02-2011 BC-A 

544 293 Ch. Kavitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152197 10-09-1987 17-02-2011 BC -B

545 297 M Sreelatha CKM GMH Warangal 1352338 10-02-1989 15-02-2011 SC
546 299 Sravanthi Pudhota MGMH Warangal 2152303 05-07-1989 18-02-2011
547 300 Rama Devi Lingala MGMH Warangal 2152250 30-12-1975 21-02-2011 BC-D
548 301 Preethi Sajini Mentam MGMH Warangal 2152258 24-05-1976 18-02-2011 SC

549 302 Pudota. Aruna Kumari GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152286 16-01-1977 17-02-2011 OC

550 303 D. Sharadha GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2152205 10-12-1977 17-02-2011 SC

551 306 Sree Jyothi Charakupalli MGMH Warangal 2152199 12-03-1979 18-02-2011 SC

552 308 K. Padma GGH Mahabubabad 2152240 14-02-1980 15-02-2011 SC
553 317 Parvathi Malladi MGMH Warangal 1352599 08-08-1981 21-02-2011 SC

554 330 M.Sumalatha
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1352559 09-12-1984 15-02-2011 BC-D

555 331 Sanjeetha Devulapally MGMH Warangal 1551208 16-02-1985 17-02-2011
556 332 Kadasu Mayuri GGH Jagtial 1352576 20-02-1985 18-02-2011 BC B

557 333 M. Krupavaram
 Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

1352364 12-05-1985 15-02-2011 SC

558 334 Mateti Sirisha GGH Jagtial 1352602 10-06-1985 28-02-2011 BC B
559 337 J. Jhansi GGH Mahabubabad 1352600 03-01-1986 15-02-2011 BC-D
560 338 Praveena Dadipelly MGMH Warangal 1352361 07-06-1985 18-02-2011 SC
561 340 M.Mamatha GGH Mancherial 1352333 05-05-1986 17-02-2011 SC
562 347 G.Srilatha GGH Mahabubabad 1352444 02-06-1987 16-02-2011 SC

563 348 R.Rajalaxmi
PHC Bodulabanda, 
Khammam

1352419 06-10-1987 19-02-2011 BC-B

564 353
Chapalamadugu 
Suneetha

GGH Jagtial 1551101 28-04-1978 17-02-2011 SC

565 359 Doli Rajasree GMH Hanumakonda 1352345 20-11-1979 15-02-2011 BC-A
566 361 Mamatha Matla MGMH Warangal 1352608 06-04-1981 17-02-2011 SC
567 365 Arogya Mary Dusari MGMH Warangal 1352632 01-01-1982 18-02-2011 BC-B
568 372 Mekala Sucharitha GMH Hanumakonda 1352329 13-05-1983 15-02-2011 SC
569 374 Suneetha Jonnakuti MGMH Warangal 1352386 02-08-1983 18-02-2011 SC
570 375 Kotte Sujatha GMH Hanumakonda 1551137 06-07-1983 15-02-2011 SC

571 379 S.Sujatha
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

2151999 13-03-1984 01-03-2011 OC

572 380
Kalaprapurna 
Chinnapally

MGMH Warangal 1352626 25-03-1984 18-02-2011 SC

573 381 Subhashini Rayala MGMH Warangal 1352516 10-05-1984 22-02-2011 SC

574 383 K.Madhavi
PHC Kundaram,  
Mancherial

1551168 08-07-1984 19-02-2011 BC-B

575 384 T. Anuradha GGH Mahabubabad 1352551 26-08-1984 15-02-2011 SC

576 387 B.Prathyusha
GGH,Nizambad, 
Nizambad

1352635 09-05-1985 15-02-2011 SC

577 388 Pushpavathi Kathula MGMH Warangal 1352383 07-01-1985 18-02-2011
578 389 Saraswathi Esram MGMH Warangal 1352372 10-06-1985 18-02-2011 SC
579 392 Sandhya Rani Swarna MGMH Warangal 1352583 17-10-1985 18-02-2011 SC

580 394 Madasu Sumalatha
PHC Venkatraopet,  
Mancherial

1352337 10-05-1986 17-02-2011 BC-D

581 396 Srilatha Gajjala MGMH Warangal 1352613 10-06-1986 25-02-2011 BC-A
582 397 P. Sudharani GGH Mahabubabad 1551157 21-06-1986 15-02-2011 BC A
583 400 Satla Srujana GGH Jagtial 1551153 09-01-1987 16-02-2011 BC B
584 401 Laxmi Gadapaka MGMH Warangal 1352421 15-01-1987 19-02-2011 SC
585 406 N. Deepthi GGH Mahabubabad 1352455 08-07-1987 15-02-2011 BC-D

586 407 M.Swathi
MOU Khammam, 
Khammam

1352425 01-02-1988 19-02-2011 BC-A

587 408 Surnapu. Swapna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352581 10-02-1988 26-02-2011 SC

588 410
Nausheen Naaz 
Nausheen

MGMH Warangal 1551156 19-03-1988 17-02-2011

589 411 Ravikiran Pavvadi PHC Pegadapally Jagtial 1551226 03-05-1988 17-02-2011 BC-D

590 413 T.Veena
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1551154 20-06-1988 17-02-2011 BC-B



591 414 G. Sindhu Jayashankar Bhupalapally 1352588 02-07-1988 15-02-2011 SC

592 415
Sulochana Rani 
Kanapaka

MGMH Warangal 1352442 05-07-1988 21-02-2011 BC-C

593 418 Chintala. Srilatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352512 10-06-1989 22-02-2011 BC-A

594 419 Seema Farheen  Nirmal 1352699 15-02-1981 17-02-2011 BC-E
595 420 Sujeevan Satla MGMH Warangal 1352580 30-08-1989 18-02-2011 BC-B
596 421 Aruna Thuppari MGMH Warangal 2152338 05-08-1973 07-03-2011 SC
597 424 K. Narsubai Z.IV on FSD 2151998 07-08-1976 01-03-2011 BC-B
598 427 Revathi Mekala MGMH Warangal 2152260 23-04-1978 28-02-2011 SC
599 428 Lakshmi Billa MGMH Warangal 2152183 26-04-1980 25-02-2011
600 429 P.Ludiya Grace GGH Mancherial 1352359 14-06-1980 18-02-2011 SC
601 432 Mekala Swaroopa Rani GMH Hanumakonda 1352627 09-08-1980 15-02-2011 SC
602 435 Madhavi Narra MGMH Warangal 1352394 04-06-1981 18-02-2011 BC-D
603 437 Lakshmi Narlapati MGMH Warangal 1352387 15-01-1982 18-02-2011 SC
604 439 Radhika Mitukula MGMH Warangal 1352537 13-08-1982 26-02-2011 BC-B

605 440 E.Rajitha
PHC Keshavapur, 
Warangal

2151952 22-08-1982 24-02-2011 BC-D

606 441 Jhansi Jannu MGMH Warangal 1352396 30-08-1982 18-02-2011
607 444 N.Dorka Rani GGH Mancherial 1352575 26-03-1983 21-02-2011 BC-C
608 445 Naga Mani Mallela MGMH Warangal 1352363 14-05-1983 18-02-2011 SC
609 447 Pogula Rajitha GMH Hanumakonda 1352339 10-04-1984 15-02-2011 SC

610 449 Sk. Kairunnisa
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352563 06-11-1984 19-02-2011 BC-B 

611 451 Billapally. Sravanthi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1551148 14-01-1985 25-02-2011 BC-D

612 453 Ganji Rajini GMH Hanumakonda 1352341 22-03-1985 15-02-2011 BC-B
613 455 Srujana Gunti MGMH Warangal 1352422 08-04-1985 19-02-2011 BC-A

614 457 Geetha Eera MGMH Warangal 2152210 10-05-1985 28-02-2011 SC

615 461 Danka Kavitha GGH Jagtial 1352389 06-09-1985 18-02-2011 SC
616 462 Premalatha Gajjala MGMH Warangal 1352552 02-11-1985 28-02-2011 SC

617 463 Gaddala. Durgamma
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352538 11-01-1986 26-02-2011 SC

618 464 Sree Devi Seelam MGMH Warangal 1352397 01-03-1986 18-02-2011 BC-D
619 465 J Sharanya  Nirmal 1352451 15-05-1986 17-02-2011 SC-C

620 466 Mettu. Anusha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1551144 15-05-1986 21-02-2011 BC-C

621 468
Rathod Kavitha

CHC Boath,  Adilabad 1352335 29-06-1986 17-02-2011 ST

622 470 Lavanya Biram MGMH Warangal 1352587 23-11-1986 19-02-2011 SC
623 471 A.Uma GGH Mancherial 1352448 01-01-1987 24-02-2011 SC
624 474 G.Kalyani GGH Nizambad 1352524 15-07-1987 24-02-2011 BC-B

625 481
Lakshmi Kantamma 
Nochina

MGMH Warangal 1352393 01-07-1971 18-02-2011 SC

626 482 Kusuma Anitha GGH Mancherial 1352426 15-05-1973 21-02-2011 SC
627 483 Padma Devi Choudri MGMH Warangal 1352365 12-08-1974 18-02-2011 BC-B
628 484 Nirmala Kumari Munari MGMH Warangal 1352629 15-05-1976 18-02-2011
629 488 Swarna Latha Kota MGMH Warangal 1352601 30-05-1979 21-02-2011 SC OH
630 490 P.Sudha CKM GMH Warangal 2152427 08-01-1983 03-01-2011 SC
631 493 Vijaya Laxmi Mande MGMH Warangal 1352388 05-10-1980 18-02-2011 BC-D

632 495 Anitha Ubbani MGMH Warangal 1352418 20-02-1981 19-02-2011 SC

633 496 Farheen Banu GGH Mahabubabad 1352544 04-04-1981 26-02-2011 BC E
634 497 Mattada Aruna Kumari GMH Hanumakonda 1352347 09-04-1981 15-02-2011 SC
635 500 Aarutla Shylaja GMH Hanumakonda 1352584 07-07-1981 15-02-2011 SC
636 502 B.Sandhya Rani GOVT REH Warangal 1352592 03-10-1981 18-02-2011 BC-B
637 503 M. Jeevan Jyothi GGH Mahabubabad 1352625 06-05-1982 15-02-2011 SC
638 505 J. Sugunamma GGH Mahabubabad 1352607 04-06-1982 15-02-2011 SC
639 508 Thirumala Manchineelu MGMH Warangal 2152269 15-02-1983 01-03-2011 SC
640 510 C.Sai Sree GGH Nizambad 1352620 04-06-1983 22-02-2011 BC-A
641 515 Sanke Kalavathi GGH Jagtial 1352520 08-08-1983 23-02-2011 SC

642 516 T. Asha Jyothi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352380 30-08-1983 18-02-2011 SC

643 517 Y.Radhika GGH Mancherial 1352381 30-08-1983 18-02-2011 BC-B
644 520 J.Sreelatha FSD, Govt.DC&H, Hyd 2152233 26-05-1984 24-02-2011 BC-A

645 521 B. Saritha
PHC Dornakal, 
Mahabubabad

1352595 19-06-1984 15-02-2011 BC-B

646 523 J.Sumalatha
PHC Shyampet, 
Hanumakonda

2152052 01-09-1985 01-03-2011 SC

647 524 G.Jyothi CHC Balkonda, Nizambad 1352348 17-02-1985 17-02-2011 BC-d

648 525 E.Sumalatha UPHC Wargal,  Siddipet 1352618 02-03-1985 18-02-2011 BCC
649 527 K. Amrutha GGH Mahabubabad 1352605 08-04-1985 15-02-2011 BC B

650 529 Gopi. Umadevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352523 15-05-1985 24-02-2011 SC

651 532 Sravanthi Marri MGMH Warangal 1352391 21-11-1985 18-02-2011 BC-A

652 535
Samskurthi  PHC Bazarhathnoor  

Adilabad
1352631 15-06-1974 17-02-2011 SC

653 537
Siva Parvathi 
Yanagandula

MGMH Warangal 1352440 23-01-1987 21-02-2011 BC-B

654 539 Sumalatha Kolagani MGMH Warangal 1352521 06-04-1987 23-02-2011 SC
655 540 Sujitha Mekala MGMH Warangal 1352366 31-08-1987 18-02-2011 SC
656 543 Krishnaveni Kundeti MGMH Warangal 1352362 30-01-1988 18-02-2011 BC-D
657 544 K.Sujatha GGH Mancherial 1352616 16-04-1988 23-02-2011 BC-B

658 547 M.Kishore Kumar
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1352344 25-07-1989 17-02-2011 BC-B

659 550 Lalitha Vascula MGMH Warangal 1352621 28-06-1978 17-02-2011 BC-B



660 551 Satya Bai Bembiri MGMH Warangal 1352582 04-01-1979 18-02-2011 BC-D
661 553 Kavitha Dayyala MGMH Warangal 1352367 04-03-1980 18-02-2011 BC-B

662 554 Shanigarapu Sunitha GGH Ramagundam 1352332 12-06-1980 17-02-2011 SC-B

663 556 Swapna Alishetty GGH Nirmal 1352331 29-03-1986 17-02-2011 BC-B
664 557 M.Malleshwari GGH Mancherial 1352456 05-07-1980 21-02-2011 BC-D
665 561 D.Joseph Rani GGH Mahabubabad 1352454 10-05-1981 15-02-2011 BC-A

666 563
Mekathoti. Chaithanya 
Krupa

GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352447 26-08-1981 21-02-2011 SC

667 567 Pandram.Rajeshwari
PHC Jainoor, 
Komurambeem Asifabad

1352441 08-03-1982 21-02-2011 ST

668 568 Sarala Rani Adluri MGMH Warangal 1352400 21-03-1982 18-02-2011 SC
669 571 B.lalitha MGMH Warangal 1352623 16-04-1982 21-02-2011 SC
670 572 Janjarala Rama Devi GGH Jagtial 1352578 08-06-1982 18-02-2011 SC
671 573 Madhavi Kanne MGMH Warangal 2152239 10-06-1982 25-02-2011 BC-B
672 574 Rajitha Katkuri MGMH Warangal 1352573 03-01-1983 18-02-2011 SC
673 575 Kavitha Battu MGMH Warangal 1352378 26-01-1983 15-02-2011

674 576 Bachala Radhika
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352622 14-02-1983 26-02-2011 SC

675 576/A G Anitha CKM GMH Warangal 1352369 02-05-1983 15-02-2011 SC

676 577 B. Gouthami
PHC Thirumalayapalem, 
Khammam

1641977 06-06-1983 23-02-2011 BC-B

677 578 Rajya Lakshmi Sunkari MGMH Warangal 1352612 09-05-1983 18-02-2011 SC

678 579
B.Rani

PHC Sonala ,  Adilabad 1352617 26-01-1987 17-02-2011 BC-B

679 580 Radhika Nallala MGMH Warangal 2152278 17-07-1983 28-02-2011 SC

680 582 Sandesh. Vedavathi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352449 07-05-1984 21-02-2011 BC-D 

681 583 Rama Ripika MGMH Warangal 1352385 10-05-1984 18-02-2011 SC
682 584 Gongalla Anitha GGH Jagtial 1352334 09-06-1984 17-02-2011 SC 
683 586 Malleshwari Gundu MGMH Warangal 1352619 10-09-1984 17-02-2011 SC
684 593 Saritha Munukuntla MGMH Warangal 2152262 15-06-1985 28-02-2011 BC-A
685 595 Sunke Pushpalatha GGH Jagtial 1352376 02-09-1982 18-02-2011 SC 

686 596 K. Suvatha Shiromani
PHC Thirumalayapalem, 
Khammam

1352371 24-04-1981 18-02-2011 BC-B

687 597 A.Aruna GGH Mancherial 1352598 26-12-1985 26-02-2011 BC-D
688 601 Rafiya Begum GGH Mancherial 1352401 12-04-1986 19-02-2011 BC-E
689 605 Sri Vidhya Mandha MGMH Warangal 1352358 13-05-1986 18-02-2011 BC-D
690 606 J. Sowjanya GGH Mahabubabad 1352530 29-05-1986 15-02-2011 BC-D
691 613 Naveena Maddi MGMH Warangal 1352356 18-07-1987 17-02-2011 BC-B
692 615 R.Ramadevi GGH Mancherial 1352604 25-09-1987 17-02-2011 BC -D
693 619 T.Sharadha Bai GOVT REH Warangal 1352370 01-06-1988 15-02-2011 ST
694 626 K.Charishma PHC Narsapur-G, Nirmal 1352514 11-07-1989 22-02-2011 BC-A
695 628 Y Priyanka GGH Khammam 1652352 26-08-1989 16-02-2011 BC-D
696 630 Kavitha Pindi MGMH Warangal 2152291 16-12-1973 27-02-2011 BC-A
697 639 Sabitha Devasani MGMH Warangal 2152203 26-05-1979 24-02-2011 BC-B

698 641
Eshwaramma 
Sreeramoju

MGMH Warangal 2152103 06-04-1980 21-02-2011

699 656 R.Vijaya GGH Mancherial 1352340 25-05-1982 17-02-2011 BC-D
700 657 V. Seethadevi GGH Mahabubabad 1352446 15-06-1982 15-02-2011 BC-A
701 658 Akula Vara Laxmi GGH Jagtial 1352527 13-08-1982 24-02-2011 BC D

702 661 Shaik Beejanbi
PHC Bodulabanda, 
Khammam

1352678 02-03-1978 18-02-2011 BC-E

703 669 N. Uma Rani GGH Mahabubabad 1352547 05-08-1984 15-02-2011 BC-D

704 670 P.Rajeswarii

ADDL TB DIST 
CONTROL 
BHADRACHALAM, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1644241 04-06-1986 26-02-2011 ST

705 679 Easala Rama Devi GGH Jagtial 1352545 01-05-1985 26-02-2011 ST

706 682 Kodumuri Aruna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352439 03-06-1985 21-02-2011 BC-B 

707 690 E. Lalitha Devi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352428 10-04-1986 21-02-2011 BC-A 

708 696
Veeralakshmi 
Gunaganti

MGMH Warangal 1352579 10-07-1986 18-02-2011 BC-B

709 707 P. Archana GGH Mahabubabad 1352528 18-07-1987 15-02-2011 BC-B
710 711 K. Jyothi Prasanna GGH Jagtial 1352531 26-11-1987 25-02-2011 BC B
711 713 Taher Ali  CHC Boath ,  Adilabad 1352585 26-06-1987 17-02-2011 BC-E
712 715 A.Anusha GGH Mancherial 1352597 16-04-1988 26-02-2011 BC-D

713 718 G. Padma PHC Indravelly Adilabad 1352399 25-06-1988 18-02-2011 BC-D

714 720 Salma Md MGMH Warangal 1352533 18-07-1988 25-02-2011 BC-E

715 727 Taneeru Subhasankari
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352518 03-04-1978 22-02-2011

716 730 Lakkam. Sridevi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352306 20-09-1979 19-02-2011 BC-A 

717 738 K.Rajyalaxmi GGH Mancherial 1352529 12-03-1981 24-02-2011 BC-B
718 741 Y.Vani Sri GGH Mancherial 1352510 30-10-1981 21-02-2011 BC-B

719 744 Sangeeta Panjala MGMH Warangal 1352511 04-06-1982 22-02-2011 BC-B

720 746 Zeenath Jahan Khanam RIMS Adilabad 1352453 18-02-1986 21-02-2011 BC E

721 758 Khurshid Begum Shaik MGMH Warangal 2152337 15-06-1984 24-02-2011 BC-B
722 760 Uma Rani Boppi MGMH Warangal 1352382 02-08-1984 18-02-2011 SC-B OH

723 762
Abeda Begum 
Mohammad

MGMH Warangal 1352546 05-03-1985 26-02-2011 BC-B

724 768 Sulthana Begum Shake MGMH Warangal 1352379 12-06-1985 18-02-2011 BC-B



725 785 Bindu Islavath MGMH Warangal 1352534 20-02-1987 25-02-2011 ST OH
726 790 Poonam Vedamani PHC Enkoor, Khammam 1352553 16-07-1987 07-03-2011 ST
727 797 Sunitha Racharla MGMH Warangal 1352532 01-03-1988 25-02-2011 BC-A

728 801 Y. Swapna Priya
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352562 08-07-1988 28-02-2011 BC-A 

729 808 Ch Swathi
PHC Thirumalayapalem, 
Khammam

1352535 15-06-1989 25-02-2011 BC-A

730 812 Sreevidya Sirikonda MGMH Warangal 2152330 15-10-1974 24-02-2011 BC-A
731 843 Indira Jarpula MGMH Warangal 2152227 03-06-1984 28-02-2011 ST
732 846 Swapna Parupelly MGMH Warangal 1352548 10-02-1985 26-02-2011

733 848 B Eswara Lakshmi CHC Madhira, Khammam 1352507 03-03-1985 15-02-2011 BC-A

734 852 Maloth. Sujatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352508 08-06-1985 21-02-2011 ST

735 868 Kandunuri. Swathi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352429 19-08-1986 21-02-2011 BC-A 

736 875 Avugurthi. Sravanthi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352513 05-04-1987 22-02-2011 BC-A 

737 887 P.Saikiran GGH Ramagundam 1352343 02-12-1987 17-02-2011 BC-A
738 893 Sarika Thungathurthi MGMH Warangal 2152344 28-03-1988 28-02-2011 BC-A
739 901 Sk Sabera Begum PHC Rebbena, Asifabad 1352445 10-03-1989 21-02-2011 BC-E 

740 902 Lingampally. Anitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352519 18-06-1989 22-02-2011 BC-A 

741 924 Meharunnisa 
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352509 06-07-1981 21-02-2011 BC-E 

742 946 Radhika Kodiripaka MGMH Warangal 2152242 15-11-1983 28-02-2011 BC-A
743 962 Ch Varalaxmi FSD, DK Homeo, Hyd 1352624 22-06-1985 18-02-2011 BC-A

744 977 K.Sujatha CHC Balkonda, Nizambad 1352327 27-09-1988 19-02-2011 ST

745 980
Thirumalakonda 
Nagamani

GGH Ramagundam 1352614 03-03-1987 22-02-2011 BC-A

746 983 Ch.Gangamani PHC Indalwai, Nizambad 1352318 01-06-1988 17-02-2011 BC-A
747 985 T.Bhagyasri GGH Mancherial 1352330 05-07-1987 17-02-2011 ST

748 990
Bhunadri Venkata 
Ramana

GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352628 10-04-1988 21-02-2011 ST

749 994 Neela Banoth MGMH Warangal 1352536 25-06-1988 24-02-2011 ST
750 1034 M.Shashikala GGH Karimnagar 1352596 23-09-1982 21-02-2011 BC  A

751 1046 Panthagiri. Aruna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352593 27-02-1984 21-02-2011 BC-A 

752 1048 Jyothi Bhukya MGMH Warangal 1352634 10-04-1984 17-02-2011 ST
753 1073 M.Shika Rani GGH Mancherial 1352594 04-04-1986 25-02-2011 BC-A

754 1079 Padiyar. Yashoda
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352515 14-05-1986 22-02-2011 BC-A 

755 1102
P.Thulasi

CHC Boath,  Adilabad 1352395 15-10-1988 17-02-2011 ST

756 1150 Shaik. Malan Bee
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352328 15-06-1983 01-03-2011 BC-E 

757 1157 Jaya Laxmi Dungrothu MGMH Warangal 1352416 10-10-1983 19-02-2011
758 1167 Sunitha Banoth MGMH Warangal 1352424 10-08-1984 19-02-2011 ST OH
759 1179 A.Joythi GOVT REH Warangal 1352550 16-05-1985 15-02-2011 ST
760 1190 Yakubee Shaik MGMH Warangal 1352417 20-08-1985 19-02-2011 BC-E
761 1197 Shaik Jani Begum GGH Jagtial 1352603 18-02-1986 19-02-2011 BC E
762 1210 Ramya Karam MGMH Warangal 1352522 22-10-1986 24-02-2011 ST
763 1218 Ulkke Vanitha GGH Jagtial 1352443 30-05-1987 21-02-2011 ST

764 1223 Devaraya Pushpalatha
UPHC Hasanparthy, 
Hanumakonda

1352377 24-06-1987 18-02-2011 ST

765 1271 Ekaveera Maloth MGMH Warangal 1352420 13-08-1982 19-02-2011 ST

766 1352 B. Asha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1352663 04-12-1987 18-02-2011 ST

767 1623
E.Sarala

CHC Boath,  Adilabad 1352679 15-05-1991 17-02-2011 BC

768 1915 D.Aruna Kumari GGH Nizambad 1352423 21-01-1985 19-02-2011 SC

769 P.Chinni PHC Khanapur, Warangal 2152288 05-01-1983 16-02-2011 BC-B

770 M.Vanaja Kumari
UPHC Thorrur, 
Mahabubabad

2152140 15-01-1976 17-02-2011 SC

771 Ch.Manasa
PHC Nelakondapally, 
Khammam

1352549 14-07-1988 28-02-2011 BC-D

772 Haseena Begum Shaik MGMH Warangal 2152336 28-02-1982 28-02-2011 BC-B

773 11 K.Bharathi RIMS Adilabad 1352462 10-05-1987 03-02-2011 ST

774 12 T. Heerabai RIMS Adilabad 1352464 05-08-1984 03-02-2011 ST

775 7 S. Jaya
MPHC Manuguru, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1641946 07-10-1986 16-03-2011 ST

776 8 Eesam. Rani
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1641854 10-06-1986 12-03-2011 ST

777 G.Babitha  GGH Asifabad 1322269 08-08-1971 13-05-2011 SC 
778 Asadi Mary Florence  Nirmal 1345752 20-11-1989 16-05-2011 BC-C
779 T.Aparanji THW Siddipet 1830001 13-01-1971 27-05-2011 BC-C

780 22 G. Uma Masheshwari PHC Srigiripally, Siddipet 1838842 05-07-1985 17-06-2011 OC

781 167 S.Swetha
GGH,Nizambad, 
Nizambad

2037937 03-04-1986 16-06-2011 BC-C

782 174  M. Deepika
PHC Mathmal, 
Kamareddy

2038005 28-07-1987 22-06-2011 OC

783 186 S.Mary Sarala Kumari GGH Nizambad 2037852 27-10-1980 17-06-2011 BC-C



784 188 R.Bhagyamma
PHC Machareddy, 
Kamareddy

2037856 12-06-1982 20-06-2011 OC

785 198 Latha Sandela MGMH Warangal 2152599 23-01-1972 02-07-2011 SC
786 1418 Susmitha Rathod GGH Kamareddy 2037884 16-07-1988 13-06-2011 ST
787 K. Srilatha GGH Siddipet 1839028 12-02-1976 12-11-2011 OC

788 1 P.Sammakka
PHC Penagadapa, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1643754 06-04-1979 13-04-2012 ST

789 2 A. Swapna
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1643533 17-06-1982 13-04-2012 ST

790 5 Vasam Satya Kumari  Mulugu 2154057 01-04-1985 12-04-2012 ST

791 7 L.Parvathi

ADDL TB DIST 
CONTROL 
BHADRACHALAM, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1643769 03-05-1987 18-04-2012  ST

792 9 P.Laxmi
PHC Narsapuram, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1643374 13-04-2012 13-04-2012 ST

793 11 Varsa. Padma
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1643536 03-04-1984 13-04-2012 ST

794 12 K. Saroja
PHC DORNAKAL 
,Mahabubabad

1643545 10-05-1985 12-04-2012 ST

795 13
Payala Santhosh 
Kumari

 Mulugu 1643532 14-04-1986 12-04-2012 ST

796 16 B. Jayalaxmi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1643528 06-05-1987 13-04-2012 ST

797 17 Punem. Anitha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

2154206 03-05-1988 13-04-2012 ST

798 19 M. Nageshwari GGH Mahabubabad 2154234 05-10-1985 12-04-2012 ST

799 23 R.Vijetha Bai RIMS Adilabad 1373853 15-06-1986 13-04-2012 ST

800 24
Jamuna PHC Narsapur-T  

Adilabad
1353988 15-03-1979 27-06-2012 ST

801 26 J. Praveena RIMS Adilabad 1353754 10-01-1988 13-04-2012 ST
802 27 R.Kantha Bai RIMS Adilabad 1353736 06-05-1987 14-04-2012 ST

803 30 Mandadi Saraswathi
PHC Jainoor, 
Komurambeem Asifabad

1353759 12-05-1989 16-04-2012 ST

804 33 S.Thulasi Bai RIMS Adilabad 1353758 24-07-1989 13-04-2012 ST
805 34 Athram Ujwala RIMS Adilabad 1353751 10-07-1988 13-04-2012 ST
806 36 S.Gangamani RIMS Adilabad 1353729 06-06-1988 13-04-2012 ST

807 35 E. Vasantha
PHC Kothapally, 
Karimnagar

1353847 04-11-1983 25-04-2012 ST

808 36 Korsa Jayamma
PHC PATWARIGUDEM 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

1643793 14-05-1989 27-06-2012 ST

809 187 K.Sujatha
MPHC MANUGURU 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

2154209 02-10-1981 13-04-2012 ST

810 223 K. Saraswati
PHC CHARLA ,Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1643406 14-09-1987 14-04-2012 ST

811 337 V.Sujatha
PHC JAGANADPURAM 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

1643675 01-06-1987 18-04-2012 ST

812 23 Sidam Sumithra  GGH Asifabad 1347809 05-07-1980 22-07-2012 ST

813 G.Shailaja GGH Mancherial 1322178 10-02-1971 13-08-2012 OC
814 Kolluri Padma Kolluri MGMH Warangal 2144267 03-12-1967 16-08-2012

815
Suvarna Sundari 
Bhukya

MGMH Warangal 1533395 25-04-1969 03-11-2012 ST

816 Abdul Sajida Banu PHC,Thiryani 1313599 04-08-1972 03-03-2014 BC E

817 Chittemma Medi GGH Khammam 3102882 08-05-1992 02-05-2014 SC

818 3 Aloth Padma
PHC Dammapeta 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

1647094 31-03-1988 10-07-2014 ST

819 6 Bhukya Jyothi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1642422 05-08-1987 12-07-2014 ST

820 Ch. Padmavathi
PHC NELLIKUDURU 
,Mahabubabad

1642175 16-05-1977 25-04-2015 BC-A

821 S.Shantha
THW(L) Ward, Nizambad, 
Nizambad

2011477 13-07-1981 01-10-2015 SC 

822 A.Bhagyalaxmi RIMS Adilabad 1307038 09-05-1974 11-09-2016 SC

823 Ellandula Saroja GMH Hanumakonda 1520649 02-03-1976 04-11-2016 SC

824 K.Sujatha RIMS Adilabad 1307039 10-04-1975 17-11-2016 ST

825 Venkatamma Rompally 1313591 03-06-1973 15-05-2017 SC

826 Yedla.Shaila
PHC Donkeshwar, 
Nizambad

2033375 15-10-1979 18-05-2017 SC

827 Chinnari Pasunuri MGMH Warangal 2117310 06-05-1977 14-09-2017 SC
828 Radhika Muddasani MGMH Warangal 2115486 20-09-1977 16-09-2017

829 D.Vijaya Laxmi GGH Mancherial 1329399 06-04-1973 17-09-2017 SC

830 D.Swaroopa Rani
PHC Raginedu, 
Peddapally

1322272 01-12-1971 19-09-2017 SC 

831
Satyasheela PHC Talamadugu 

Adilabad
1350407 20-01-1981 10-01-2018 ST

832
Mary

CHC Boath ,  Adilabad 1544676 25-07-1978 29-09-2018 BC-C

833 P.Shashikala CHC Balkonda, Nizambad 2013717 04-05-1975 19-02-2019

834 S.Sunitha Kumari RIMS Adilabad 2009341 10-06-1973 21-02-2019 BC-C



835 Suneetha D MGMH Warangal 1520268 01-06-1974 06-03-2020

836 Ch.Soudarya Rani CHC Dichpally, Nizambad 2037237 03-06-1983 14-10-2010 BC-C

837 M.Latha GGH Nizambad 2009339 18-08-1984 30-10-2020 BC-A

838 16 K.Shobha Rani GOVT REH Warangal 1256039 04-08-1978 26-06-2021 OC

839 17 Dagam Laxmi GGH Mancherial 1964237 14-01-1981 02-07-2021 SC

840 20 Sri.T.Koteshwar Rao
TH Ward Khammam, 
Khammam

3101414 03-06-1989 03-07-2021 BC-A

841 27 E K B Jyothi CKM GMH Warangal 1256060 23-09-1980 03-07-2021 BC-C

842 29 D Santhoshi Rani  Nirmal 457534 05-03-1985 02-07-2021 SC

843 32 O.Navatha GOVT REH Warangal 1256041 20-06-1986 26-06-2021 BC-D

844 37 A.Vasantha
PHC Pagidipally, 
Warangal

1256037 04-03-1981 05-07-2021 BC-B

845 42 T.Sucharitha GOVT REH Warangal 1256040 31-08-1988 26-06-2021 SC

846 46 Y.Sravanthi UPHC Wargal, Siddipet 1649642 10-05-1988 03-07-2021 BCB

847 47 R.Kalyani RIMS Adilabad 140346 16-08-1988 02-07-2021 BC-A

848 48 Chennuru Swapna GMH Hanumakonda 1256085 10-07-1988 26-06-2021 SC

849 52 Chakala Sujatha
PHC Thimmapur, 
Karimnagar

1359298 12-06-1985 01-07-2021 BCA

850 54 I. Sukumari
PHC Elkathurthy, 
Hanumakonda

1256044 29-03-1988 02-07-2021 SC

851 57 Gomas Pushpa GMH Hanumakonda 1256086 06-05-1980 26-06-2021 SC

852 58 M.Kavitha
PHC Kundaram,  
Mancherial

383913 15-05-1983 02-07-2021 OC

853 59 Annamma Abraham
PHC DORNAKAL, 
Mahabubabad

1063637 19-04-1976 26-06-2021 OC

854 61 S Sreelatha GGH Nizambad 567087 12-06-1979 03-07-2021 BC-B

855 63 Dharshanala Srinivas  Nirmal 457532 21-07-1987 02-07-2021 BC-D

856 67 A. Swapna
 Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

851965 16-07-1982 02-07-2021 BC-D

857 71 A.Aruna GGH Siddipet 4506013 15-10-1984 03-07-2021 SC

858 72 P. Prathima RIMS Adilabad 140342 02-12-1985 02-07-2021 BC-D

859 76 Kadasu Saritha RIMS Adilabad 140344 15-06-1987 02-07-2021 BC-D

860 77 P Shireesha CKM GMH Warangal 1256071 10-06-1987 05-07-2021 BC-B

861 87 A.Rajender
PHC Ibrahimpatnam 
Jagtial

670815 13-06-1983 26-06-2021 BC-D

862 94 Pasula Shobha GMH Hanumakonda 1256087 07-10-1984 26-06-2021 SC

863 99 B Anusha
PHC Dendukuru, 
Khammam

3101366 19-08-1987 26-06-2021 OC

864 105 M.Fathima Priya
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1256125 18-07-1983 02-07-2021 OC

865 113 Kinnera Samatha GMH Hanumakonda 1256088 10-10-1985 26-06-2021 SC

866 116 ADN Udaya Kumari PHC Makloor, Nizambad 566789 05-11-1982 03-07-2021 BC-C

867 119 Pudi Chandrika CHC Navipet, Nizambad 567084 20-06-1986 06-07-2021 OC

868 125 Belli Bhagyalaxmi, 
PHC Kodurupaka, 
Rajanna Sircilla

1474395 02-10-1975 26-06-2021 SC

869 126 D.Sumalatha
PHC DEVANPALLY, 
Kamareddy

1558716 05-07-1982 26-06-2021 SC

870 128 Ongole Swathi Sundari
PHC Pagidipally, 
Warangal

1256035 05-07-1985 05-07-2021 OC

871 129 Yerra Kiranmai GMH Hanumakonda 1256089 19-01-1985 26-06-2021 SC

872 132 P Sunanda CKM GMH Warangal 1256052 12-07-1986 02-07-2021 SC

873 133 M Sravanthi DMHO Medak 2163182 17-07-1986 26-06-2021 OC

874 136 Mereena Thomas GGH Mancherial 1359299 03-04-1987 02-07-2021 OC

875 140 N. Kalpana
PHC Govindpet, 
Nizambad

566802 25-07-1980 03-07-2021 SC

876 141 Sunke Sara RIMS Adilabad 140385 16-04-1982 05-07-2021 SC

877 143 M. Happy Grace
PHC Kondaparthy, 
Hanumakonda

1254580 06-06-1981 03-07-2021 O-C

878 144 P.Kavitha
PHC KURAVI 
,Mahabubabad

1063634 26-12-1985 07-07-2021 SC



879 145 Gadham Srujan Kumar
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1844745 08-05-1988 01-07-2021

880 157 B.Supriya Darshini
THW(L) Ward, Nizambad, 
Nizambad

567147 19-11-1984 03-07-2021 BC-C

881 162 Kale Padma PHC Kalladi, Nizambad 566788 12-10-1976 07-08-2021 SC 

882 164 C Rajamma
PHC Chamanpally, 
Karimnagar

1359334 15-05-1981 03-07-2021 SC

883 168 Vanga Praneetha PHC Binola, Nizambad 45754O 16-07-1985 07-07-2021 OC

884 170 K Pallavi DMHO Medak 1649696 12-01-1980 26-06-2021 BCD

885 171
Jyothi

CHC Boath ,  Adilabad 1403385 15-03-1986 13-07-2021 SC

886 173 A.Sujan Kumar CHC Raikal Jagtial 670818 30-07-1980 26-06-2021 OC

887 174 B. Damodhar PHC Nerella Jagtial 670823 03-02-1982 03-07-2021 BC-B

888 175 D. Mahesh GGH Mahabubabad 1063636 27-05-1986 03-07-2021 BC-D

889 176 Sk Nassima
PHC Banigandlapadu, 
Khammam

3101370 03-06-1989 07-06-2021 BC-E

890 183 A.Veena Rani
GTBH Sulthanabad, 
Peddapally

1474386 20-07-1976 03-07-2021 SC

891 187 Rani Kothuri GGH Jagtial 1256127 01-05-1981 02-07-2021 SC 

892 190 K. Swapna Mary RIMS Adilabad 140345 18-04-1983 02-07-2021 BC-C

893 192 Nalla Shyamala RIMS Adilabad 140453 12-05-1983 08-07-2021 SC

894 202 Dasari Nirmala GGH Nirmal 457539 13-04-1987 02-07-2021 SC

895 207 Naresh Nalla
PHC Pagidipally 
Warangal

1256036 20-08-1988 07-07-2021 BC-D

896 208 A.Upendra CHC Dichpally, Nizambad 566793 10-02-1979 03-07-2021 SC 

897 209 Ramavva Muddaigari GGH Nizambad 567088 04-02-1980 03-07-2021 SC

898 212 Jm Kalpana Devi
PHC MP BANJARA 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

960583 02-03-1982 03-07-2021 SC

899 213 Mateti Vinutha GMH Hanumakonda 1256090 02-04-1982 26-06-2021 BC-B

900 217 D Aruna Kumari
PHC Dendukuru 
Khammam

3101368 07-10-1979 26-06-2021 SC

901 219 V.Vinodha
PHC KURAVI 
,Mahabubabad

1063633 08-06-1988 03-07-2021 ST

902 220 Nelli Vidyasagar GGH Siddipet 4506187 10-01-1990 03-07-2021 BCD

903 221 Challa Shivani GMH Hanumakonda 1256091 15-08-1989 26-06-2021 OC

904 227 Madikonda Saroja GMH Hanumakonda 1256092 12-06-1979 26-06-2021 SC

905 240 P.Anuradha
PHC KURAVI 
,Mahabubabad

1063632 10-06-1988 03-07-2021 BC

906 241 Vulloju Kalpana GMH Hanumakonda 1256093 15-07-1982 26-06-2021 SC

907 243 P Srujana
PHC Dendukuru, 
Khammam

3101369 06-12-1988 26-06-2021 SC

908 245 Ganji. Siromani
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1255339 10-01-1985 26-07-2021 SC

909 250 .D.Saritha
PHC Pagidipally, 
Warangal

1256038 06-05-1980 03-07-2021 SC

910 255 Damera Sumalatha GMH Hanumakonda 1256094 04-06-1984 26-06-2021 SC

911 262 Sandhu Thriveni CHC Navipet, Nizambad 567085 03-03-1987 06-07-2021 SC-C

912 264 M. Sravanthi
PHC Kondaparthy, 
Hanumakonda

1254581 06-08-1988 03-07-2021 B-C

913 279 Perumalla Padma GGH Nizambad 567123 23-09-1979 06-07-2021 SC

914 292 Dongre Meena RIMS Adilabad 140350 21-01-1990 03-07-2021 SC

915 304 S Sandhya GGH Nizambad 567092 10-06-1986 03-07-2021 SC-C

916 310 K.Bhanu Priya GGH Nizambad 567091 01-03-1985 03-07-2021 BC-D

917 311 K Neeraja CKM GMH Warangal 1256070 05-08-1986 02-07-2021 SC

918 313 Bandakindi Jyothi GMH Hanumakonda 1256095 12-07-1988 26-06-2021 BC-B

919 315 Jannu Swapna GMH Hanumakonda 1256096 21-06-1986 26-06-2021 SC

920 324 Erugu Vasantha GGH Nizambad 567098 30-04-1976 03-07-2021 SC

921 328 S.Kanakathara
CHC Sulthanabad, 
Peddapally

1474400 05-06-1982 03-07-2021 BC-D

922 329 M, Jeevana Jyothi
PHC Kondaparthy, 
Hanumakonda

1254579 12-07-1984 05-07-2021 SC



923 341 Polepaka Suvarna GMH Hanumakonda 1256097 31-08-1981 26-06-2021 SC

924 344 Duggi Vishalini GMH Hanumakonda 1256098 07-05-1988 26-06-2021 SC

925 355 B.Aruna
PHC ROMPEDU 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

960579 10-06-1991 03-07-2021 ST

926 363 Suddapelli Shobha Rani GMH Hanumakonda 1256099 20-08-1981 26-06-2021 BC-D

927 365 B Sabitha GGH Nizambad 567089 01-01-1983 03-07-2021 SC

928 368 M. Swapna
 Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

1256043 19-04-1988 02-07-2021 BC-D

929 369 G Saritha GGH Nizambad 567108 26-10-1978 05-07-2021 BC-C

930 372 K Rajani
PHC Dendukuru, 
Khammam

3101367 07-10-1985 26-06-2021 BC-B

931 377 Allem Triveni  PHC Mangapeta, Mulugu 3503872 01-01-1986 03-07-2021 ST

932 384 Jampala Kavitha GMH Hanumakonda 1256100 14-05-1989 26-06-2021 BC-A

933 385 M Sabitha GGH Siddipet 4506409 26-09-1987 07-07-2021 OC

934 386 B. Mani Madhuri PHC Mallial Jagtial 1359335 27-12-1974 03-07-2021 SC 

935 389 G Sreedevi CKM GMH Warangal 1256080 19-01-1981 03-07-2021 SC

936 393 K.Lavanya GGH Nizambad 567090 14-08-1983 03-07-2021 BC-B

937 400 M.Anjan Kumar
CHC Luxettipet,  
Mancherial

383909 06-03-1989 05-07-2021 BC-D

938 404 N. Venkata Laxmi DMHO Medak 1764993 21-07-1985 26-06-2021 BC A

939 407 A Anitha CKM GMH Warangal 1256055 15-04-1988 02-07-2021 BC-A

940 409 P.Ganga Bhavani
PHC KARAKAGUDEM 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

961020 28-04-1988 26-06-2021 ST

941 416 Golusula. Rajeswari
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

960582 08-05-1989 05-07-2021 ST

942 417 P.Sailaja
CHC BURGAMPAHAD 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

3503877 29-03-1990 16-07-2021 ST

943 421 G. Shekhar PHC Nerella Jagtial 670825 01-03-1995 03-07-2021 BC-D

944 425 T. Moulika
PHC Govindpet, 
Nizambad

566801 14-06-1979 03-07-2021 BC-B

945 428 Suryavamshi Gayathri RIMS Adilabad 140348 13-09-1981 03-07-2021 SC

946 432 Roja Vemuri MGMH Warangal 1255334 11-10-1982 13-07-2021
947 435 Swapna Pinagani MGMH Warangal 1255296 15-03-1986 03-07-2021

948 445 M.Ruthvanamala PHC Mosra, Nizambad 567165 30-04-1986 03-07-2021 SC

949 446 D.Ramadevi
PHC Begumpet, 
Peddapally

756597 05-07-1986 06-07-2021 SC

950 447 Saritha Munnuru  Nirmal 566805 07-06-1987 05-07-2021 BC-D

951 450 Ladella Prasannalatha GMH Hanumakonda 1256101 29-12-1983 26-06-2021 SC

952 453 P. Triveni
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1359308 02-07-1987 04-07-2021 SC

953 456 Kodepaka Prathibha GMH Hanumakonda 1256102 08-06-1986 26-06-2021 SC

954 458 Yellagandula Sravani GMH Hanumakonda 1256103 10-04-1989 26-06-2021 BC-B

955 461 Srujana Muppu GGH Jagtial 1359319 28-01-1989 03-07-2021 BC A

956 466 Priya Darsini Mandapati GGH Nizambad 567110 10-02-1985 05-07-2021 SC-C

957 471 Sridevi Kalasani
PHC Thorrur, 
Mahabubabad

1063661 20-03-1981 04-07-2021 BC-D

958 477 Pulugu Hespi PHC Sarangapur Jagtial 1964203 15-08-1981 26-06-2021 SC

959 487 Durgam Rajamani GGH Jagtial 670831 06-06-1986 03-07-2021 SC

960 492 Asma Siddika Md MGMH Warangal 1255325 10-06-1987 06-07-2021

961 493 Regula Padma
PHC DANTHALAPALLY, 
Mahabubabad

1063635 10-08-1989 03-07-2021 ST

962 495 G.Mythreyi Markook, Siddipet 1649665 20-06-1987 05-07-2021 BC-D

963 497 Sony
PHC Nizamsagar, 
Kamareddy

4506510 15-07-1988 26-06-2021 SC

964 500 Thudi Vijaya GMH Hanumakonda 1256104 20-03-1979 26-06-2021 OC

965 505 Meluguri Padmalatha GMH Hanumakonda 1256105 25-03-1975 26-06-2021 SC

966 507 Jannu Sunitha GMH Hanumakonda 1256106 24-04-1977 26-06-2021 SC

967 508 T. Srilakshmi
PHC MALYALA 
,Mahabubabad

1063658 18-08-1977 06-07-2021 SC



968 509 M Kanaka Thara GGH Nizambad 567093 02-05-1980 03-07-2021 BC-C

969 518 Farheen Sultana
PHC Pegadapally, 
Nizambad

0567170 11-05-1986 03-07-2021 BC-E

970 520 Bathika Madhavi
PHC UGGAMPALLY 
,Mahabubabad

1063675 06-06-1987 03-07-2021 BC-D

971 522 B.Kalpana 
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1256129 20-04-1989 05-07-2021 SC-B

972 523 Nayeem GMH korutla Jagtial 670834 18-08-1989 16-06-2021 BC-B

973 527 D.Indira
PHC DEVANPALLY, 
Kamareddy

1558715 06-08-1975 26-06-2021 BCA

974 533 V Sujatha CKM GMH Warangal 1256081 25-08-1982 03-07-2021 OC

975 538 Bandela Srilakshmi GMH Hanumakonda 1256107 28-06-1989 26-06-2021 SC

976 539 Ch.Niveditha
THW(L) Ward, Nizambad, 
Nizambad

567146 18-07-1987 19-07-2021 SC

977 540 Valluripally Anusha GGH Siddipet 4506488 17-08-1987 05-07-2021 OC

978 543 Ch.J.Gangambika PHC Vallabhi, Khammam 1063644 28-06-1988 03-07-2021 BC-B

979 546 Kandrathi Kavitha GMH Hanumakonda 1256108 17-08-1977 26-06-2021 BC-A

980 548 Palle Sanjeetharani
PHC ALLAPALLY 
,Bhadradri Kothagudem

1964202 14-08-1981 03-07-2021 SC

981 552 Rapaka Kavitha GMH Hanumakonda 1256109 12-10-1983 26-06-2021 SC

982 553 A.Sujatha
PHC Pochampad, 
Nizambad

567141 23-03-1984 06-07-2021 BC-C

983 568 S Subhashini DMHO Medak 1764966 30-03-1981 26-06-2021 BCC

984 569 G.Vasundara GGH Siddipet 4506483 05-10-1975 05-07-2021 OC

985 574 Anitha Moddumpalli GGH Jagtial 1352554 07-08-1982 21-02-2011 SC

986 580 Pachuka Vishalini CHC Armoor, Nizambad 567192 19-05-1986 26-07-2021 SC

987 589 Vorem Vanitha GMH Hanumakonda 1256110 10-03-1980 26-06-2021 SC

988 593 M.Padma
PHC Ramagundam 
(NEW), Peddapally

1359325 12-07-1982 03-07-2021 SC

989 600  N. Nagamani
C H C BICHKUNDA, 
Kamareddy

1558707 02-04-1986 26-06-2021 SC

990 601 Sunnam. Venkatamma
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

851962 08-05-1987 03-07-2021 ST

991 603 B. Chandrakala
PHC JAGANADPURAM, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1063643 15-06-1987 03-07-2021 ST

992 607 B. Hemalatha PHC Sangem, Warangal 1165530 25-01-1981 02-07-2021 BC-D

993 608 Poleboina. Vinoda
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

3503868 13-11-1985 03-07-2021 ST

994 614 Karnekanti Madhavi GMH Hanumakonda 1256111 16-11-1985 26-06-2021 SC

995 617 Swarajyam Yadagiri MGMH Warangal 1255327 05-06-1983 07-07-2021

996 629 Doudu Krishnaveni GMH Hanumakonda 1256112 09-04-1979 26-06-2021 SC

997 635 O. Suhasini
 Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

1256126 01-09-1980 03-07-2021 SC

998 639 Pendela Latha GMH Hanumakonda 1256113 20-04-1983 26-06-2021 SC

999 650 Deepthi Pulla GGH Jagtial 1256114 26-08-1986 03-07-2021 SC 

1000 654  Rote. Priyanka
C H C BICHKUNDA, 
Kamareddy

1558706 15-06-1990 26-06-2021 BC B

1001 655 Sangi Manju GMH Hanumakonda 1256115 04-04-1975 26-06-2021 SC

1002 666 Martha Prashanth GMH Hanumakonda 1256116 10-05-1988 26-06-2021 BC-B

1003 667 P.Swapna 
PHC Hanmajipet, 
Kamareddy

4506052 31-10-1982 26-06-2021 BCC

1004 675 Battula Sujatha RIMS Adilabad 140364 17-10-1980 05-07-2021 SC

1005 678 D.Kumkuma
PHC Maidaram, 
Peddapally

1359330 01-06-1981 05-07-2021 SC-C

1006 684 Gali Sandhya Rani GMH Hanumakonda 1256117 16-01-1987 26-06-2021 OC

1007 698 P. Sumalatha
RFWPC Dharmapuri 
Jagtial

1256128 21-03-1984 03-07-2021 SC

1008 700 Ch Susheela CKM GMH Warangal 1256046 01-02-1986 03-07-2021 ST

1009 702 K. Kavitha
PHC Siddapur, 
Hanumakonda

1254569 07-02-1988 05-07-2021 ST

1010 703 A Anil CKM GMH Warangal 1256069 04-04-1989 02-07-2021 BC-A

1011 706 Archana Gorre GGH Jagtial 1844747 31-08-1989 03-07-2021 SC 



1012 707 M Sravani CKM GMH Warangal 1256077 08-10-1989 02-07-2021 SC

1013 708 Ch Divya CKM GMH Warangal 1256054 14-05-1990 02-07-2021 SC

1014 715 B.Sharada GGH Siddipet 1844802 01-03-1988 05-07-2021 BC.D

1015 716 P.Usha Rani PHC Yedpally, Nizambad 567142 29-08-1988 06-07-2021 SC

1016 731 D.Shantha
PHC Kunaram, 
Peddapally

756604 30-06-1978 05-07-2021 SC

1017 734 S.Jyothi CKM GMH Warangal 1256063 26-02-1982 04-07-2021 SC

1018 737
Dinesh Kumar 
Vaddeboina

MGMH Warangal 1255329 01-08-1988 07-07-2021

1019 738 S Sahitya CKM GMH Warangal 1256047 02-10-1989 07-07-2021 BC-B

1020 740 Bathula Prasanna GGH Nizambad 567097 05-08-1990 03-07-2021 BC-A

1021 745 Dabbakatla. Lingamma
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

3503878 12-04-1988 03-07-2021 ST

1022 754 Aruna Kumari Thudi GGH Jagtial 1256049 10-05-1987 03-07-2021 SC 

1023 757 N. Santhoshi Kumari
PHC Rajagopalpet,  
Siddipet

1844772 25-08-1985 26-06-2021 SC

1024 758 T.Narsamma
CHC Sulthanabad, 
Peddapally

1359332 16-07-1989 03-07-2021 SC

1025 759 S Madhuri CKM GMH Warangal 1256075 08-07-1986 05-07-2021 SC

1026 763 Thati. Krishnaveni
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1254570 02-08-1990 03-07-2021 ST

1027 767 Arshia Jabeen  Nirmal 567184 15-06-1988 07-07-2021 BC -E

1028 770 V Mani CKM GMH Warangal 1256058 21-02-1975 03-07-2021 SC

1029 772 M.Surya nagamani THW Siddipet 1844767 15-04-1979 07-07-2021 SC

1030 778 Balusupati. Sujatha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

140340 02-02-1983 06-07-2021 SC

1031 779 M.Suavartha
CHC Luxettipet,  
Mancherial

383910 04-06-1984 03-07-2021 ST

1032 780 V Anitha CKM GMH Warangal 1256072 06-06-1986 05-07-2021 BC-D

1033 783 B.Ganapathi GGH Mancherial 1254567 30-07-1988 10-07-2021 SC

1034 790 B. Keerthi Jayashankar Bhupalapally 851966 20-07-1980 08-07-2021 ST

1035 803 Padamati Sunitha
PHC Bheemgal, 
Nizambad

566794 01-06-1984 03-07-2021 SC

1036 804 Kogila Rama PHC Peruru, Mulugu 1256079 18-04-1990 03-07-2021 SC

1037 818 Sandhya H GGH Nizambad 567096 02-07-1981 03-07-2021 SC

1038 819 M Manjula DMHO Medak 1764978 26-06-1981 26-06-2021 SC

1039 820 Koduri Indira CHC Armoor, Nizambad 567086 15-04-1983 08-07-2021 BC-C

1040 822 B Nalini Devi GGH Nizambad 567094 10-06-1986 03-07-2021 SC-C

1041 823 Ganta Sharada GGH Nizambad 567112 12-04-1976 05-07-2021 SC-C

1042 828 Rajiya Kundhan Sultana Battupally 263706 25-05-1983 01-07-2021 BC-E

1043 832 Indurani
PHC Siddapur, 
Hanumakonda

1254568 13-06-1984 05-07-2021

1044 838 N.Ravi RIMS Adilabad 1256131 14-04-1988 03-07-2021 BC-D

1045 841 Swapna Chettukindi GGH Nizambad 567095 09-05-1988 03-07-2021 BC-A

1046 843 D. Tarangini
PHC Govindpet, 
Nizambad

566803 19-10-1982 05-07-2021 SC

1047 848 R.Prasanna Kumari GGH Mancherial 383942 11-08-1988 03-07-2021 SC

1048 857 P.Sony
Govt.CD&TB Hospital, 
Hanumakonda

1256130 25-05-1982 04-07-2021 SC-B

1049 866 Dobe Saroja GGH Ramagundam 1256076 08-10-1983 02-07-2021 ST

1050 883 Ch.Janaki Ram GGH Asifabad 0140472 12-10-1990 12-07-2021 SC

1051 884 B Swetha CKM GMH Warangal 1256051 05-12-1991 12-07-2021 ST

1052 887 M Kavitha GGH Nizambad 567125 14-03-1988 06-07-2021 SC

1053 892 M.Vijaya Laxmi GGH Siddipet 1844781 06-07-1985 05-07-2021 SC

1054 897 Kh Younis GGH Jagtial 1844763 09-01-1973 20-07-2021 BC C

1055 914 V Sravanthi GGH Nizambad 567099 06-05-1990 05-07-2021 BC-A



1056 923 Uke Sujatha Mulugu 1964215 17-06-1988 05-07-2021 ST

1057 929 D Sumalatha CKM GMH Warangal 1256078 08-09-1989 12-07-2021 ST

1058 932 Gunde Pauline GGH Siddipet 4506050 19-01-1981 05-07-2021 BC C

1059 939 P.Vijaya Kumari GGH Mancherial 1256082 28-06-1983 03-07-2021 SC

1060 943 V Durgamma CKM GMH Warangal 1256056 18-01-1990 05-07-2021 ST

1061 947 Kalthi. Shyama Sudha
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1964216 14-04-1991 13-07-2021 ST

1062 948 G Sandhya Rani GGH Nizambad 567100 28-11-1989 05-07-2021 BC-B

1063 950 K.Shilpa
PHC Pegadapally, 
Nizambad

1256068 31-08-1986 07-07-2021 BC-B

1064 952 P Sushma DMHO Medak 1764969 26-07-1986 26-06-2021 BCD

1065 960 Vodela Lavanya GGH Ramagundam 1255295 23-07-1990 03-07-2021 BC-D

1066 962 P Vara Kumari GGH Nizambad 567116 19-04-1978 05-07-2021 BC-C

1067 971 Bandari Suhasini GGH Ramagundam 1256142 15-12-1982 03-07-2021 BC-B

1068 972 K Vanitha Priya CKM GMH Warangal 1256083 28-08-1988 12-07-2021 ST

1069 973 Nk Sridevi GGH Siddipet 4506252 16-08-1981 05-07-2021 SC

1070 978 P Soujanya CKM GMH Warangal 1256064 26-06-1990 03-07-2021 ST

1071 979 Kemmasaram Indira GGH Siddipet 1844778 16-03-1987 05-07-2021 ST

1072 981 Lyadella Pavithra GGH Ramagundam 1256059 22-10-1987 03-07-2021 SC-B

1073 990 G.Kavitha RIMS Adilabad 1256061 24-08-1989 05-07-2021 BC-A

1074 991 Kunja Krishnaveni
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1359309 03-07-1991 14-07-2021 ST

1075 995 Burri Neeraja GGH Ramagundam 1359324 21-06-1987 03-07-2021 BC-B

1076 999 Mery Heleena Kothapelli GGH Nizambad 1256053 13-10-1985 03-07-2021 SC

1077 1001 Anasuya RIMS Adilabad 140349 03-06-1986 03-07-2021 BC-B

1078 1002 A.Varalaxmi CHC Varni, Nizambad 566804 10-06-1988 05-07-2021 SC

1079 1004 G.Sridevi PHC Pulkal, Kamareddy 2401825 27-08-1989 26-06-2021 BCB

1080 1006
Stella Jessica Gudem 
Jacob

GGH Nizambad 1256065 26-09-1986 03-07-2021 OC

1081 1107 B.Padma RIMS Adilabad 1359333 02-04-1982 03-07-2021 BC-B

1082 1008 L.Sridhar CHC Raikal Jagtial 670819 07-05-1988 26-06-2021 BC-B

1083 1011 E.Srujana GGH Asifabad 756602 07-07-1979 08-07-2021 SC

1084 1012 P.Saritha PHC Pulkal, Kamareddy 1558714 28-04-1982 26-06-2021 SC

1085 1016 Sheela Srangare CHC Navipet, Nizambad 140376 05-01-1990 05-07-2021 SC-C

1086 1026 Karepy Dhanalaxmi PHC Yergatla, Nizambad 457538 07-02-1982 03-07-2021 BC-D

1087 1030  K. Padma
PHC Annaram, 
Kamareddy

1558745 13-02-1982 26-06-2021 BC D

1088 1031 J.Nisssi Gnanarathnam
PHC Pochampad, 
Nizambad

4706292 24-02-1990 02-08-2021 OC

1089 1032 E Suguna CKM GMH Warangal 1256143 27-04-1985 03-07-2021 ST

1090 1036 D Seethamma CKM GMH Warangal 1256057 03-02-1988 05-07-2021 ST

1091 1037 B Sujatha CKM GMH Warangal 1256067 06-03-1989 06-07-2021 ST

1092 1039 S.Rani GGH Mancherial 670827 20-05-1985 03-07-2021 SC

1093 1042 Sere Saritha RIMS Adilabad 140343 13-02-1985 02-07-2021 BC-D

1094 1046 S.Rajamani
PHC Begumpet, 
Peddapally

756595 17-06-1984 03-07-2021 SC

1095 1047 K. Swarna Priya DMHO Medak 1764974 24-02-1985 26-06-2021 BCB

1096 1055 Burugula Thirumala GGH Nizambad 567103 10-01-1991 05-07-2021 BC-D

1097 1059 Madipalli Ramadevi GGH Ramagundam 1359301 10-06-1992 04-07-2021 BC-B

1098 1073 P. Venkata Subbaiah PHC Nerella Jagtial 670824 25-06-1983 05-07-2021 BC-D

1099 1074 K. Gouthami GGH Ramagundam 03-07-1989 16-07-2021 OC

1100 1079 R.Mallesh
PHC Begumpet, 
Peddapally

756594 10-11-1987 03-07-2021 SC VH

1101 1086 G. Pragna Jayashankar Bhupalapally 1256073 06-07-1987 03-07-2021 SC



1102 1089 Bandi Lavanya GGH Ramagundam 1256066 26-09-1989 07-07-2021 BC-B

1103 1093 V Manga Mulugu 1256141 11-02-1983 14-07-2021 ST

1104 1102 T Varalaxmi Mulugu 1063640 02-12-1998 08-07-2021 ST

1105 1138 A.Jyothi PHC Pulkal, Kamareddy 1558713 10-05-1989 26-06-2021 BCC

1106 1144 Shoba Polepaka GGH Nizambad 1256062 25-01-1980 05-07-2021 SC

1107 1150 S. Nishnath Kumar
PHC Govindpet, 
Nizambad

566800 16-08-1990 08-07-2021 BC-B

1108 1152 M Sumalatha Mulugu 1256048 05-10-1986 03-07-2021 ST

1109 1155 G.Arogyamary
PHC Ramavaram, 
Siddipet

1844742 13-08-1987 26-06-2021 BC B

1110 1160 J Jyothi CKM GMH Warangal 1256074 09-06-1987 03-07-2021 ST

1111 1163 Gopu Pallavi GGH Ramagundam 1256084 30-05-1985 03-07-2021 BC-A

1112 1174 S Swapna Kumari
PHC Chamanpally, 
Karimnagar

1359394 20-06-1983 26-07-2021 BCB

1113 1178 Battula Saritha RIMS Adilabad 140429 18-06-1987 07-07-2021 SC

1114 1179 Shyamala Mudiga MGMH Warangal 1255333 16-06-1989 13-07-2021 ST

1115 1183 D.Vijaya Kumari GGH Mancherial 1255298 10-08-1986 03-07-2021 BC -B

1116 1184 Anitha Tipparapu GGH Jagtial 1359336 15-10-1986 18-07-2021 SC 

1117 1187 K Jayamma DMHO Medak 1764968 04-06-1987 26-06-2021 SC

1118 1192 B.Jyosthna
PHC Kunaram, 
Peddapally

756605 15-04-1987 03-07-2021 BC-C

1119 1217 K.Navaneetha
PHC DEVANPALLY, 
Kamareddy

1558751 06-12-1990 26-06-2021 BCD

1120 1218 A.Radha
PHC Ambaripet(old) 
Jagtial

670830 14-03-1989 26-06-2021 BC-D

1121 1220 P.Srikanth
PHC Begumpet, 
Peddapally

756596 02-06-1990 24-07-2021 BC-B

1122 1227 B.Vijay Kumar
GTBH Sulthanabad, 
Peddapally

756601 05-09-1990 03-07-2021 BC-D

1123 1228 Emmadi Rajitha GGH Ramagundam 1255289 15-08-1980 03-07-2021 SC-B

1124 1231 Donkuri Bharathi RIMS Adilabad 140341 04-03-1986 02-07-2021 BC-B

1125 1243 Varsa. Kamala
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1964204 05-06-1989 08-07-2021 ST

1126 1245 G Madhavi GGH Jagtial 670828 13-12-1986 03-07-2021 SC 

1127 1249 V.Pavani GGH Mancherial 1255338 12-06-1985 26-07-2021 SC

1128 1258 K.Puspalatha GGH Siddipet 1844779 13-08-1978 05-07-2021 SC

1129 1265 Bandari Raju  Nirmal 457545 14-06-1989 20-07-2021 BC-D

1130 1272 B.Ravi CHC Raikal Jagtial 670820 11-06-1989 26-06-2021 BC-B

1131 1276 A.Srilekha
PHC DEVANPALLY, 
Kamareddy

1558717 25-01-1990 26-06-2021 BCB

1132 1280 D.Dileep Kumar GGH Mancherial 1255291 29-08-1990 03-07-2021 BC-B

1133 1285 Cheruku Sandhya GGH Ramagundam 1255323 16-11-1985 06-07-2021 SC-B

1134 1287 Chunchu Nirosha GGH Ramagundam 1359300 07-03-1990 07-07-2021 SC-C

1135 1288 Gajam. Pavani GGH Mancherial 140374 10-09-1991 05-07-2021 SC

1136 1291 Ankilla Rajitha GGH Ramagundam 1359303 06-06-1986 07-07-2021 SC-B

1137 1293 Thulasirani Chela MGMH Warangal 1255293 06-06-1989 03-07-2021 ST

1138 1296 Swapna Y GGH Nizambad 567101 02-05-1988 05-07-2021 SC-C

1139 1298 M.Pavani UPHC Wargal, Siddipet 4506100 10-04-1983 07-07-2021 OC

1140 1313 Kolluru Prashanthini GGH Ramagundam 1255292 08-11-1983 03-07-2021 SC

1141 1315 Mounika GMH korutla Jagtial 1964201 26-08-1987 03-06-2021 BC-B

1142 1330 Rajeshawari Gurram GGH Jagtial 1474122 27-04-1980 03-07-2021 SC 

1143 1334 Rikka Vijaya PHC Velpur, Nizambad 566807 18-03-1988 07-07-2021 SC

1144 1335 Ch Saroja DMHO Medak 1764967 10-08-1988 26-06-2021 SC

1145 1336 P.Sirisha GGH Mancherial 1255319 13-04-1988 05-07-2021 BC-B

1146 1338 J.Naresh GGH Mancherial 1255309 20-06-1988 05-07-2021 BC-D

1147 1348 Tandra Sravanthi GGH Ramagundam 1359302 04-06-1991 09-07-2021 SC-B



1148 1349 R. Lavanaya
RFWPC Dharmapuri 
Jagtial

1359393 16-04-1990 03-07-2021 OC

1149 1360 P Manasa  Mulugu 1255330 23-06-1985 07-07-2021 ST

1150 1361 K Swapna GGH Nizambad 567136 15-04-1986 05-07-2021 BC-D

1151 1363 Gajji Samyuktha GGH Ramagundam 1255290 12-01-1986 03-07-2021 SC-B

1152 1370 Venkatamma Chuncha MGMH Warangal 1255320 07-08-1990 26-06-2021 ST

1153 1383 Rayapalli Swathi GGH Ramagundam 1359337 30-11-1984 03-07-2021 SC-C

1154 1399 Durgam Ganganna  Nirmal 457547 02-09-1985 03-07-2021 SC

1155 1409 G.Nagamani
PHC Akkannapet, 
Siddipet

1844756 06-02-1989 26-06-2021 ST

1156 1410 Esampally Asha GGH Ramagundam 1474398 04-09-1989 03-07-2021 SC-B

1157 1422 K.Anil
PHC Kunaram, 
Peddapally

756603 25-03-1991 03-07-2021 BC-D

1158 1426 Goli Kavitha Bai GGH Ramagundam 1474385 31-07-1984 12-07-2021 BC-C

1159 1427 Basani Manjula GGH Ramagundam 1255310 01-01-1988 05-07-2021 OC

1160 1432 Shailaja Kachu GGH Jagtial 1359312 12-07-1988 05-07-2021 BC B

1161 1433 G Chandrakala
PHC Thirumalayapalem, 
Khammam

1255335 01-10-1990 19-07-2021 ST

1162 1436 L Srilatha Srigiripally, Siddipet 1844758 04-06-1981 26-06-2021 SC

1163 1440 T.Sucharitha GGH Mancherial 1255294 14-03-1987 03-07-2021 SC

1164 1441 Sankati Krishnaveni GGH Ramagundam 1359304 22-07-1987 05-07-2021 BC-B

1165 1452 Poleboina Suhasini
PHC Janampeta, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

1964212 12-07-1988 26-06-2021 ST

1166 1453 P. Prameela Mulugu 0457541 10-06-1991 05-07-2021 ST

1167 1456 Rubina Begum Lonavelly 263725 20-07-1988 03-07-2021 OC

1168 1460 B.Srikanth GGH Mancherial 1255300 03-04-1989 04-07-2021 BC-D

1169 1472 Phc Jukkal
YOGESHWAR, 
Kamareddy

1558712 06-08-1989 26-06-2021 BCB

1170 1475 A.Devamma GGH Siddipet 1844782 20-07-1985 05-07-2021 BC.A

1171 1477 Chunchu.Jyothi Singannagudem, Siddipet 1844741 20-04-1987 26-06-2021 SCC

1172 1478 Mosin Ahmed Khan Esgoan 263708 05-10-1989 05-07-2021 OC

1173 1481 P Hareesh Kumar GGH Jagtial 670826 18-07-1985 12-07-2021 OC

1174 1491 S Annie Veronica GGH Nizambad 567105 02-02-1981 05-07-2021 BC-C

1175 1494
Anjani Kumari 
Thirunagari

GGH Jagtial 1474394 08-08-1988 05-07-2021 BC D

1176 1499 P. Sudheer
RFWPC Dharmapuri 
Jagtial

1844740 05-06-1989 05-07-2021 BC-D

1177 1501 Uday Krishna Pamula GGH Jagtial 1255314 10-01-1987 05-07-2021 SC 

1178 1506 D.Niveditha     GGH Asifabad 263724 23-01-1990 05-07-2021 BC C 

1179 1510 B. Shyamala PHC Nerella Jagtial 670822 04-07-1992 03-07-2021 SC

1180 1513 Sethipally. Chandrakala
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1964198 05-03-1983 06-07-2021 ST

1181 1514 S.Sangeetha Sharada GGH Mancherial 1255308 31-07-1981 05-07-2021 SC

1182 1520 U J Sabitha Rani GGH Nizambad 567104 19-10-1980 05-07-2021 BC-C

1183 1529 S.Nagamani CHC Garla, Mahabubabad 1063631 29-06-1989 09-07-2021 ST

1184 1532
K Sampurna 
Ratnakumari

GGH Ramagundam 1255312 21-05-1985 05-07-2021 OC

1185 1542 M.Sharada GGH Mancherial 1255304 29-06-1980 04-07-2021 BC-B

1186 1557 Chikakula Vijayashanthi GGH Ramagundam 1255316 04-10-1987 05-07-2021 SC-B

1187 1559 Adepu Praveen GGH Jagtial 1255328 25-03-1988 07-07-2021 BC B

1188 1565 Ealeti Shireeshi GGH Mancherial 1256144 30-11-1988 05-07-2021 OC

1189 1570 Chedupakala. Jyothi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

1255303 25-01-1990 04-07-2021 SC

1190 1587 R.Swathi
PHC Errapahad, 
Kamareddy

1558718 16-03-1992 26-06-2021 BCB

1191 1590 T. Laxman RIMS Adilabad 140705 09-08-1990 08-07-2021 BC-B

1192 1591 Ch.Sitara RIMS Adilabad 1964210 01-08-1991 12-07-2021



1193 1594 Doddimeedi Mahesh  Nirmal 4506475 05-07-1991 05-07-2021 BC-B

1194 1595 Rokkala Priyanka GGH Ramagundam 1255313 10-08-1991 05-07-2021 SC-C

1195 1598 Boda Sandeepa GGH Nizambad 567106 10-05-1992 05-07-2021 BC-C

1196 1600 Susmitha Payam MGMH Warangal 1255324 26-08-1987 06-07-2021 ST

1197 1608 M.Madhavi
PHC Nelakondapally, 
Khammam

1255307 08-03-1981 05-07-2021 BC-B

1198 1620 Mudhashira GMH korutla Jagtial 670833 04-05-1987 16-06-2021 BC-E

1199 1628 Sk Mumtaj GGH Nizambad 567113 20-09-1983 05-07-2021 BC-B

1200 1631 Jannu Priyanka GGH Ramagundam 1255305 25-11-1988 04-07-2021 SC-B

1201 1643 Ch.Kalavathi GGH Mancherial 140353 15-04-1988 04-07-2021 BC-B

1202 1648 Korada Raga Sravanthi GGH Ramagundam 1255332 15-01-1988 12-07-2021 SC-C

1203 1652 T.Swapna RIMS Adilabad 1964206 19-03-1989 05-07-2021 OC

1204 1657 Sri.A.Naresh
PHC Narayanaraopet, 
Siddipet

1844768 06-02-1986 26-06-2021 BCD

1205 1659 Bonkuri Bhavana GGH Ramagundam 1964209 10-06-1988 05-07-2021 SC-B

1206 1661 S.Abilash Kumar UPHC Nangnoor, Siddipet 1844773 15-07-1988 26-06-2021 BCB

1207 1662 Naitham Kavitha RIMS Adilabad 140359 12-10-1988 04-07-2021 ST

1208 1668 R. Beulahrani GGH Siddipet 4506043 06-08-1989 06-07-2021 BCC

1209 1675 P. Padma CHC Morthad, Nizambad 1255337 04-06-1989 22-07-2021 BC-B

1210 1676 R.Ashwini GGH Mancherial 1255311 02-08-1989 05-07-2021 SC

1211 1677 Sunkari Lavanya GGH Ramagundam 457546 24-12-1989 07-07-2021 SC-C

1212 1683 Nasam Premalatha GGH Ramagundam 1255306 22-08-1990 05-07-2021 BC-D

1213 1689 B.N.Tara Bai GGH Nizambad 567160 25-06-1984 06-07-2021 ST

1214 1696 Angoth Jyothi GGH Ramagundam 1255326 15-08-1988 07-07-2021 ST

1215 1699 Sandya Rani Muthi GGH Nizambad 4506089 12-06-1983 05-07-2021 SC

1216 1711 J.Madankumar GGH Mancherial 1255301 31-12-1992 04-07-2021 BC-D

1217 1713 Ch.Lalitha GGH Mancherial 1255299 16-04-1979 04-07-2021 BC-D

1218 1715 Y.Chandrakala GGH Mancherial 1255302 22-06-1985 04-07-2021 BC-D

1219 1725 Duppati Sunitha GGH Ramagundam 1255317 05-05-1979 05-07-2021 SC-B

1220 1727
D.Sumalatha

THW Ward ,  Adilabad 567158 17-08-1985 06-07-2021 BC-C

1221 1728 M. Sulochana GGH Mahabubabad 1255321 08-01-1987 26-06-2021 ST

1222 1750 Samsani Spandana GGH Ramagundam 1255331 03-05-1988 12-07-2021 BC-B

1223 1751 Boddu Aswini GGH Ramagundam 1255336 20-07-1988 22-07-2021 SC-B

1224 1752 Bokkala Sandhya GGH Ramagundam 1844746 14-04-1989 07-07-2021 OC

1225 1758 Kalamadugu Johncy RIMS Adilabad 140361 21-06-1990 04-07-2021 BC-C

1226 1761 D.Sravanthi GGH Mancherial 1255315 03-11-1988 05-07-2021 SC

1227 1763 P.Divya GGH Mancherial 140458 04-03-1990 08-07-2021 SC

1228 1764 B.Arun Kumar GMH korutla Jagtial 670832 18-04-1990 16-06-2021 BC-D

1229 1766 Pagilla Rani CHC Chennur, Mancherial 4506126 23-05-1991 24-07-2021 BC-A

1230 1773 K.Pragnya UPHC Wargal,  Siddipet 4506402 04-11-1991 26-7-2021 BCA

1231 1774 Pandilla Usha GGH Ramagundam 1964211 28-12-1991 24-07-2021 BC-A

1232 1781 B.Jhansi Priyadharshini UPHC Wargal,  Siddipet 4506024 18-07-1983 05-07-2021 SC

1233 1785 R.Sarojana CHC Raikal Jagtial 670817 10-05-1985 26-06-2021 SC

1234 1786 S.Mounika PHC Oddelingapur Jagtial 670816 03-01-1992 26-06-2021 BC-D

1235 1792 Sri.U.Raghuveer
PHC Sadashivnagar, 
Kamareddy

1558754 25-06-1992 26-06-2021 BCB

1236 1797 Nirmala Narayana GGH Nizambad 1964205 20-03-1987 03-07-2021 BC-B

1237 1809 Deepthi Botuka GGH Nizambad 1844744 23-07-1986 05-07-2021 BC-D



1238 1810 Rajini Kumari Satunuri GGH Jagtial 1844743 05-02-1987 05-07-2021 SC 

1239 1823 Mounika Bandi GGH Jagtial 1474383 25-04-1988 23-07-2021 BC B

1240 1824 Karukonda. Manasa GGH Mancherial 1474382 30-05-1988 26-07-2021 SC

1241 1828 Roselin Bejjenki GGH Jagtial 1474391 20-07-1987 05-07-2021 SC 

1242 1835 D.Vijaya GGH Mancherial 140719 02-11-1987 05-07-2021 SC

1243 1837 M. Parameswar GGH Siddipet 4506114 09-07-1988 14-07-2021 BCD

1244 1841 Nagavelli. Lavanya GGH Mancherial 140494 10-11-1988 23-07-2021 SC

1245 1843 D.Srikanth GGH Mancherial 140392 10-02-1990 05-07-2021 SC

1246 1847 Nimmala Ravi GGH Ramagundam 1474379 06-08-1986 05-07-2021 BC-D

1247 1850 Deepthi Rachel Nookala GGH Ramagundam 1474380 17-02-1990 12-07-2021 BC-C

1248 1855 Pasupunoori. Rajasri GGH Mancherial 140379 10-09-1990 05-07-2021 BC-B

1249 1860 K Sujatha GGH Nizambad 567102 10-06-1979 05-07-2021 SC

1250 1861 Karu Manjula GGH Ramagundam 1474390 15-07-1984 05-07-2021 SC-C

1251 1863 K.Sreelatha PHC Indupriyal, Siddipet 4506081 05-07-1986 26-06-2021 BCB

1252 1871
Tharigoppula Sathish 
Kumar

GGH Ramagundam 1474393 16-01-1991 08-07-2021 BC-B

1253 1873 Damera Marymagdaline GGH Ramagundam 140717 23-11-1991 02-08-2021 BC-C

1254 1875 Shanigarapu Sujatha GGH Ramagundam 140435 21-06-1985 07-07-2021 SC-B

1255 1889 Karuna Maddineni GGH Nizambad 1474384 30-07-1985 05-07-2021 OC

1256 1898 Aelpula Bhavani GGH Ramagundam 1474387 07-08-1988 05-07-2021 BC-D

1257 1902 D.Sumalatha RIMS Adilabad 140368 15-06-1985 05-07-2021 SC

1258 1910 Kalpana Srigiripally, Siddipet 1844760 10-06-1992 26-06-2021 SC

1259 1913
Ester Priyadarshini 
Pariki

GGH Jagtial 1474392 23-07-1984 07-07-2021 BC C

1260 1915
Mercy Parneetha 
Kancharakuntla

GGH Nizambad 4506138 17-03-1987 05-07-2021 BC-C

1261 1918
Ettam Chintu 
Evanjaleena

RIMS Adilabad 140492 26-06-1987 20-07-2021 BC-C

1262 1926 Medari Swapna GGH Jagtial 457542 15-08-1988 05-07-2021 SC 

1263 1927 Bathula Rekha GGH Siddipet 1844777 12-04-1989 14-07-2021 SC

1264 1932 A.Mamatha GGH Mancherial 457544 09-06-1988 07-07-2021 SC

1265 1935 Kondapalli Sumalatha GGH Ramagundam 140395 08-12-1988 05-07-2021 BC-B

1266 1936 Eggadi. Saritha GGH Mancherial 140377 30-07-1989 05-07-2021 BC-B

1267 1937 Md.Reshma
PHC Kisan Nagar, 
Nizambad

566806 16-08-1990 06-07-2021 BC-B

1268 1941 Gannarapu Sujatha RIMS Adilabad 140450 25-06-1988 07-07-2021 SC

1269 1942 Surumilla Priyanka GGH Ramagundam 140465 15-07-1988 09-07-2021 SC-C

1270 1943 Anupama Anupala GGH Nizambad 567107 15-09-1988 05-07-2021 SC

1271 1946 Medari Priya Darshini FSD 140338 29-06-1989 23-07-2021 BC-C

1272 1949 Rajitha Madhuri Potham
PHC Thallagurjala,  
Mancherial

263726 06-12-1989 12-07-2021 BC-D 

1273 1955 Munjum Sree Rekha GGH Mancherial 140363 15-06-1989 04-07-2021 SC

1274 1964 Saili. Sunanda GGH Mancherial 140390 02-04-1991 05-07-2021 BC-D

1275 1966 Jannu Manjula,
PHC Geesugonda, 
Warangal

457556 25-02-1977 08-07-2021 SC

1276 1968 Sirasu.Arunalatha CHC Dharpally, Nizambad 4506284 30-06-1987 05-07-2021 SC-C

1277 1971 Gunde Divya GGH Khammam 140716 08-03-1989 03-07-2021 SC

1278 1984 A.Rajani RIMS Adilabad 140431 12-04-1983 07-07-2021 BC-B

1279 1985 Parnandi Swarna Latha GGH Ramagundam 140490 15-08-1983 15-07-2021 SC-B

1280 1986 Kukkala Saritha GGH Ramagundam 140394 30-05-1984 05-07-2021 SC-B

1281 1995 Gayengi Ramadevi GGH Ramagundam 140410 12-06-1990 06-07-2021 BC-B

1282 1996 S. Kumaraswamy
GGH Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

140347 10-06-1978 02-07-2021 SC



1283 2003 Aitha Poola GGH Mancherial 140715 02-04-1987 05-07-2021 SC

1284 2004 Donthula Mamatha RIMS Adilabad 140357 04-07-1987 04-07-2021 BC-B

1285 2017 Ks. Manasa GGH Siddipet 4506536 24-09-1995 08-07-2021 SC

1286 2022 Rosy Moses GGH Siddipet 4506278 10-11-1984 05-07-2021 BC.c

1287 2026 P.Prasanna GGH Mancherial 140365 14-05-1987 05-07-2021 SC

1288 2033 G Edwin Vinay Raj GGH Nizambad 567109 15-08-1990 05-07-2021 BC-C

1289 2035 Nalla Surekha GGH Ramagundam 140366 12-11-1987 05-07-2021 SC-B
1290 2037 Kali Jyothirani GGH Nizambad 140706 15-04-1988 08-07-2021 SC
1291 2050 Pendyala Rajitha GGH Ramagundam 140360 08-06-1989 04-07-2021 BC-A
1292 2053 Bhaira. Sunanda GGH Mancherial 140433 05-07-1989 07-07-2021 BC-B
1293 2055 Rontala Jyothsna Devi GGH Ramagundam 140456 10-06-1990 08-07-2021 SC-B

1294 2061 B. Kishan PHC Devgaon, Nizambad 567159 27-08-1988 07-07-2021 BC-D

1295 2062 G.Dhan Raj Kumar CHC Pitlam, Kamareddy 1558711 15-03-1989 26-06-2021 BCB
1296 2065 Vk Chaithanya PHC Yergatla, Nizambad 566791 24-02-1986 05-07-2021 SC-C
1297 2069 Danasari Saroja GGH Ramagundam 140388 02-02-1984 05-07-2021 ST
1298 2071 Nerella Kavitha PHC Thoguta, Siddipet 1844764 10-03-1989 26-06-2021 BCB
1299 2072 Tupakula Anitha GGH Ramagundam 457543 13-03-1978 05-07-2021 SC-A
1300 2075 Pagidipally Sunitharani GGH Ramagundam 140354 14-06-1979 04-07-2021 SC-C
1301 2081 Boga. Reshma GGH Mancherial 140484 04-12-1982 13-07-2021 BC-B
1302 2089 Banavath Jyothi GGH Nizambad 567134 10-03-1993 16-07-2021 ST
1303 2091 Sujatha Namindla MGMH Warangal 140464 26-01-1986 08-07-2021 SC
1304 2100 M Sumalatha GGH Siddipet 450674 18-02-1986 05-07-2021 SC
1305 2102 Potharla Padma GGH Ramagundam 140393 20-04-1986 05-07-2021 SC-B
1306 2106 Mogusani Bhavani RIMS Adilabad 140428 18-11-1980 06-07-2021 SC
1307 2108 B Swapna GGH Nizambad 567111 11-06-1985 05-07-2021 BC-D
1308 2115 Yathi Pinreddy GGH Jagtial 1964208 05-08-1989 05-07-2021 OC
1309 2118 N. Kiran GGH Jagtial 457548 16-04-1983 07-07-2021 BC B
1310 2119 Alli Raju GGH Jagtial 140382 08-05-1985 05-07-2021 BC B

1311 2134 S.Manjula
PHC Rajagopalpet,  
Siddipet

1844770 11-04-1989 26-06-2021 B.CD

1312 2135 Jakkula Malleshwari GGH Ramagundam 140420 16-05-1983 06-07-2021 BC-B

1313 2136 Gotte Sreeja
PP Unit, GGH, Nizambad, 
Nizambad

140391 12-06-1989 05-07-2021 SC

1314 2145
Santhapuri Sandhya 
Rani

RIMS Adilabad 140355 20-11-1989 04-07-2021 SC

1315 2149 K.Venkateshwar RIMS Adilabad 140704 15-10-1988 29-07-2021 BC-B
1316 2159 Kadari Prashanthi GGH Jagtial 140381 24-09-1989 05-07-2021 BC B
1317 2164 K.Chandraleela GGH Nizambad 567118 15-06-1984 05-07-2021 BC-C
1318 2171 Boge. Anusha GGH Mancherial 140409 01-12-1992 06-07-2021 BC-A
1319 2174 Sathpadi Anjali GGH Ramagundam 140416 25-08-1987 06-07-2021 SC-D
1320 2175 D Rutheliabeth DMHO Medak 1764972 01-02-1988 26-06-2021 SC
1321 2176 K.P.Glory Vastala GGH Siddipet 4506262 05-06-1974 06-07-2021 BC.C
1322 2177 Aderla. Ramadevi GGH Mancherial 140437 18-06-1977 07-07-2021 SC

1323 2181 Mekala Swapna Kumari GGH Ramagundam 140397 11-09-1981 05-07-2021 SC-B

1324 2183 Soni Samponia GGH Siddipet 4506254 21-05-1982 06-07-2021 BC.C
1325 2186 Kallepalli Kavitha GGH Ramagundam 140457 05-06-1985 08-07-2021 SC-B
1326 2187 P.Latha GGH Siddipet 4506061 14-10-1985 07-07-2021 BC.B
1327 2190 J.Saritha GGH Mancherial 140386 11-06-1986 05-07-2021 SC
1328 2192 Macha Saradha GGH Ramagundam 140375 22-07-1986 05-07-2021 SC-B
1329 2197 Jeejula. Sai Krishna RIMS Adilabad 140496 18-10-1992 26-07-2021 BC-B
1330 2198 Swaroopa RIMS Adilabad 140501 05-04-1993 07-07-2021 BC-B
1331 2199 Gummadi Madhavi GGH Ramagundam 140712 10-04-1984 12-07-2021 ST
1332 2200 M.Deena GGH Siddipet 4506555 20-06-1986 06-07-2021 BC.A
1333 2207 Paniti Jayasri RIMS Adilabad 140421 26-01-1987 06-07-2021 SC
1334 2219 Paruvu Deepa GGH Ramagundam 140373 11-08-1988 05-07-2021 SC-C

1335 2241 Chandrala Manorama  Nirmal 457550 20-06-1982 09-07-2021 SC-C

1336 2267 Aruna Manda MGMH Warangal 140449 08-05-1989 07-07-2021 SC

1337 2268 N. Jyothsna
PHC Rajagopalpet,  
Siddipet

1844769 05-09-1988 26-06-2021 SC

1338 2269 Botla. Dayasheela GGH Mancherial 140426 16-01-1989 06-07-2021 SC
1339 2272 Palla Jyothi GGH Ramagundam 140482 17-06-1989 13-07-2021 SC-C
1340 2276 Sonajoke Latha RIMS Adilabad 140470 20-03-1991 10-07-2021 SC
1341 2278 Kadasi Hemalatha GGH Ramagundam 140401 09-08-1989 06-07-2021 SC-B
1342 2284 Nagula. Indu GGH Mancherial 140383 10-12-1990 05-07-2021 BC-B
1343 2285 Jannu Rani GGH Ramagundam 140396 15-08-1991 05-07-2021 SC-B
1344 2287 Ch.Padma GGH Mancherial 140356 01-08-1983 04-07-2021 SC
1345 2291 M. Nagarani Srigiripally, Siddipet 1844757 01-06-1983 26-06-2021 BC
1346 2292 K.Anuradha  Nirmal 457549 04-08-1983 06-07-2021 BC-A
1347 2293 Mekala Padma GGH Ramagundam 140491 02-12-1985 16-07-2021 SC-B
1348 2302 Kavitha E GGH Nizambad 567114 01-05-1980 05-07-2021 SC
1349 2305 P. Sandhya Rani GGH Mancherial 140399 10-11-1981 05-07-2021 SC
1350 2307 Shailaja B GGH Nizambad 567126 21-05-1982 06-07-2021 BC-B

1351 2310 D.Vinoda
PHC.BIRKUR, 
Kamareddy

4506103 15-06-1983 26-06-2021 SC

1352 2311 Pirangi Sabitha GGH Ramagundam 140424 16-10-1983 06-07-2021 SC-C
1353 2312 Sunkari Suwarna  Nirmal 140352 19-11-1983 04-07-2021 SC-B
1354 2313 A. Rajani Sowjanya GGH Mancherial 140451 04-03-1984 07-07-2021 SC
1355 2314 K. Krishna Kumari GGH Mancherial 140407 16-07-1984 06-07-2021 SC
1356 2317 Jillala Chinnari Sreeja GGH Ramagundam 140387 04-01-1985 05-07-2021 SC-B



1357 2318 N. Sowjanya Latha GGH Mancherial 140485 07-03-1985 14-07-2021 SC
1358 2319 Md Shahanaz GGH Ramagundam 140495 12-05-1985 23-07-2021 BC-B
1359 2320 Dara Uma GGH Ramagundam 140455 04-06-1985 08-07-2021 SC-C
1360 2326 Pitta Vijayalaxmi GGH Ramagundam 140402 05-04-1988 06-07-2021 SC-C
1361 2327 Dasari Anusha GGH Ramagundam 140406 25-06-1989 06-07-2021 SC-C
1362 2338 Ch. Viswashanthi GGH Siddipet 4506049 14-07-1986 07-07-2021 BC.D

1363 2339 R.Chaitanya
PHC Bhiknoor, 
Kamareddy

1558742 14-08-1986 26-06-2021 SC

1364 2341 Umanju Raipole, Siddipet 1844720 11-11-1986 26-06-2021 SC
1365 2342 Manjula PHC Dongli, Kamareddy 4506054 04-09-1987 26-06-2021 BCA

1366 2346 A. Kavitha PHC Doulthabad Siddipet 4506544 06-03-1988 26-06-2021 SC

1367 2353 G.Sandhya Rani GGH Mancherial 140432 19-11-1986 07-07-2021 SC
1368 2355 J.Santhosha GGH Siddipet 4506397 04-02-1989 04-07-2021 SC
1369 2357 Namasani Manasa GGH Ramagundam 140434 03-08-1989 07-07-2021 BC-D
1370 2362 Thallapally Kiran GGH Ramagundam 140380 12-01-1986 05-07-2021 BC-B
1371 2368 T. Nagendramma GGH Mancherial 140398 19-07-1989 05-07-2021 BC-B
1372 2372 Battula. Spandana GGH Mancherial 140389 23-05-1990 05-07-2021 BC-B
1373 2382 Dhanalaxmi GGH Khammam 140479 22-08-1989 12-07-2021 BC-A
1374 2386 A Jalander  Nirmal 140418 14-03-1990 06-07-2021 BC-A
1375 2387 Kothakonda Anusha GGH Ramagundam 140372 22-03-1990 05-07-2021 BC-B
1376 2393 Chinthala Swapna GGH Mancherial 140469 17-09-1989 10-07-2021 BC-D
1377 2395 Basavoju Soumya GGH Ramagundam 140367 23-06-1990 05-07-2021 BC-B
1378 2396 Md. Amjad Ali RIMS Adilabad 140408 10-07-1991 06-07-2021 BC-E
1379 2398 Bodhanam Varalaxmi GGH Nizambad 567115 18-03-1992 05-07-2021 SC-C
1380 2403 Chevula Pavani GGH Ramagundam 140474 08-07-1991 12-07-2021 BC-D
1381 2420 V. Ramadevi GGH Siddipet 4506281 07-05-1983 06-07-2021 BCD
1382 2421 L.Philomina GGH Siddipet 2401813 10-06-1983 06-07-2021 SC

1383 2428 K. Indira PHC Muchkur, Nizambad 4506303 10-03-1985 19-07-2021 SC

1384 2441 Boda Alice Pritika GGH Siddipet 4506058 22-06-1994 06-07-2021 SC
1385 2444 Kannuri Pushpalatha GGH Ramagundam 140419 10-05-1987 06-07-2021 BC-B
1386 2446 Srimangali Indira RIMS Adilabad 140436 15-05-1991 07-07-2021 BC-A
1387 2469 Sameena Azmi GGH Ramagundam 140708 24-01-1990 06-07-2021 BC-E
1388 2479 Bathini Laxmiprasanna GGH Ramagundam 140444 20-08-1989 07-07-2021 BC-B
1389 2485 Geethanjali.M GGH Siddipet 4506694 14-07-1987 07-07-2021 BCB
1390 2515 N.Shobha Rani GGH Siddipet 4506427 20-09-1990 19-07-2021 SC
1391 2520 B Subhash GGH Nizambad 567124 01-06-1989 06-07-2021 BC-D
1392 2522 Y Sucharitha CHC Morthad, Nizambad 4506416 26-02-1990 19-07-2021 SC
1393 2526 V Narender GGH Nizambad 567119 20-06-1990 05-07-2021 BC-B

1394 2534 Kasa.Ramesh CHC Dharpally, Nizambad 567140 05-01-1991 08-07-2021 BC-D

1395 2551 Naseem Sultana
PHC Chinthamadaka, 
Siddipet

1844754 20-04-1974 26-06-2021 BCE

1396 2556 R.Suvartha GGH Siddipet 4506294 01-05-1980 07-07-2021 SC
1397 2557 Bolagani Swaroopa GGH Ramagundam 140461 20-06-1981 08-07-2021 BC-B
1398 2573 Anitha.T GGH Siddipet 4506051 18-05-1986 07-07-2021 SC
1399 2580 A.Anuradha PHC Mirdoddi, Siddipet 1844755 14-04-1984 26-06-2021 BCA

1400 2589
Anmagalla 
Malleshwaramma

GGH Nizambad 567131 05-06-1987 07-07-2021 SC-B

1401 2638 Bommelli. Vijayarani GGH Mancherial 140378 10-02-1990 05-07-2021 BC-D
1402 2648 Rayala Devika GGH Ramagundam 140446 02-03-1985 07-07-2021 BC-A
1403 2668 Nalamasa. Lavanya GGH Mancherial 140467 03-03-1988 09-07-2021 BC-B

1404 2669 K.Krishna Murthy
PHC Ramareddy, 
Kamareddy

1558748 21-08-1986 07-07-2021 BC B

1405 2670 Jyothi Poosa MGMH Warangal 140713 05-05-1988 03-08-2021 BC-A
1406 2672 Asma Md GGH Ramagundam 140497 10-09-1988 26-07-2021 BC-E
1407 2675 Erra Swarnalatha GGH Siddipet 4506179 12-06-1989 10-07-2021 SC
1408 2677 Saleha Sarveen GGH Nizambad 140452 27-09-1989 08-07-2021 BC-B
1409 2689 Kursange Ganga Bai RIMS Adilabad 140471 03-04-1990 12-07-2021 ST
1410 2693 Ch. Usha Rani GGH Mancherial 140498 18-03-1991 30-07-2021 BC-D
1411 2698 Mandala Manasa GGH Ramagundam 140483 25-08-1991 13-07-2021 BC-A
1412 2702 Saiya Ganga Gayathri GGH Nizambad 567135 31-07-1989 07-07-2021 BC-D
1413 2727 K.Kavitha UPHC Wargal,  Siddipet 4506293 29-05-1984 07-07-2021 SC
1414 2746 Siddam. Saritha GGH Mancherial 140400 12-04-1994 06-07-2021 BC-D
1415 2749 Kaja. Parameshwari GGH Mancherial 140448 06-08-1981 07-07-2021 BC-B
1416 2750 Botuka Sujatha GGH Ramagundam 140427 04-03-1983 06-07-2021 BC-D
1417 2751 K. Madhavi Ahmedipur, Siddipet 1844761 02-11-1989 26-06-2021 SC
1418 2752 Malegam Rani  Nirmal 140411 16-03-1991 06-07-2021 BC-D
1419 2772 Elpula Ramadevi GGH Ramagundam 140422 20-03-1985 06-07-2021 BC-A
1420 2782 Soma Venkatamma RIMS Adilabad 140371 27-09-1988 05-07-2021 BC-B
1421 2788 Ghanapuram Shalini RIMS Adilabad 140459 24-07-1993 08-07-2021 BC-B
1422 2797 Muthansetti. Sreelatha GGH Mancherial 140370 20-06-1988 05-07-2021 BC-D
1423 2805 Shambu Rajitha GGH Ramagundam 140502 04-10-1982 07-07-2021 BC-D

1424 2806 K.Shiva Lakshmi UPHC Nangnoor, Siddipet 2401820 03-06-1989 26-06-2021 SC

1425 2815 Deshaboina. Kruthi GGH Mancherial 140358 06-09-1988 04-07-2021 BC-A

1426 2817 J. Vijayalaxmi PHC Akkannapet, 
Siddipet

4506728 07-01-1989 26-06-2021 SC

1427 2819 Munigela. Indira GGH Mancherial 140488 24-05-1989 15-07-2021 BC-A
1428 2824 V.Shireesha FSD, TGERLD, Hyd 140445 14-02-1990 07-07-2021 BC-A
1429 2829 V.Srikanth PHC Ailapur Jagtial 140339 01-03-1987 26-06-2021 BC-A
1430 2832 Kata.Swetha Rani PP Unit Cherial, Siddipet 4505987 09-02-1989 26-06-2021 BCB
1431 2834 Nagavelli Laxmi GGH Nizambad 567120 15-03-1989 07-05-2021 SC
1432 2836 Pallikonda Lavanya RIMS Adilabad 140440 15-06-1989 07-07-2021 BC-A
1433 2840 Kodi. Keerthi GGH Mancherial 140438 30-05-1990 07-07-2021 BC-D
1434 2843 G.Rajitha GGH Mancherial 140447 05-08-1990 07-07-2021 BC-D
1435 2844 C.Gayathri GGH Siddipet 4506031 10-08-1990 06-07-2021 BC.B
1436 2845 Bochker Jyothi GGH Nizambad 567121 04-06-1975 05-07-2021 BC-B



1437 2846 Beesamma
UPHC Husnabad, 
Siddipet

4506695 10-06-1990 26-06-2021 SC

1438 2848 A.Salomi UPHC Nangnoor, Siddipet 4506497 01-06-1990 26-06-2021 SC

1439 2851 K. Jyothi Krishna GGH Mancherial 140460 23-01-1991 08-07-2021 BC-D
1440 2852 Bitla Kiranmai GGH Siddipet 4506038 08-04-1991 06-07-2021 SC
1441 2853 Katroth Santhosh GGH Nizambad 567132 01-06-1991 06-07-2021 ST
1442 2856 R. Ankitha GGH Siddipet 4506553 19-08-1991 06-07-2021 SC

1443 2861 M.Kavitha GGH Siddipet 1844780 08-06-1989 05-07-2021 SC

1444 2862 Konda Archana GGH Siddipet 4506438 05-03-1991 07-07-2021 BCD
1445 2863 B Swetha GGH Siddipet 4506745 15-08-1991 26-07-2021 SC
1446 2864 Banavath. Priyanka GGH Mancherial 140439 10-11-1991 07-07-2021 ST
1447 2866 Md.Altaf Hussain  Nirmal 140413 05-05-1992 06-07-2021 BC -E
1448 2872 V.Rajeswari GGH Siddipet 1844790 04-05-1985 08-07-2021 BC.B
1449 2873 S.Vimaladevi GGH Mancherial 1255318 03-05-1977 05-07-2021 BC-B
1450 2881 Pandaga Jyothi GGH Siddipet 4506133 15-07-1982 07-07-2021 BC D
1451 2885 Thota Rajani GGH Siddipet 4506644 12-02-1983 07-07-2021 BCD
1452 2886 V.Nagamani GGH Siddipet 4506129 28-02-1983 06-07-2021 SC
1453 2887 G.Sujatha PHC Medipally Jagtial 4506221 19-05-1983 26-06-2021 SC
1454 2888 Ch.Kavitha RIMS Adilabad 4506709 07-06-1983 07-07-2021 SC
1455 2890 J.Anitha GGH Siddipet 4506498 03-10-1983 23-07-2021 SC
1456 2891 M.Manohara GGH Siddipet 4506040 10-10-1983 06-07-2021 SC
1457 2893 Chelimalla Ramyaka GGH Mancherial 140493 09-06-1984 22-07-2021 BC-B
1458 2894 K.Prameela GGH Siddipet 4506432 29-06-1984 07-07-2021 SC

1459 2895 P Sandya GGH Nizambad 567117 22-01-1985 05-07-2021 BC-B

1460 2898 Habeeba GGH Siddipet 4506229 18-08-1985 06-07-2021 BC.E
1461 2899 Mbhagyamma GGH Siddipet 4506469 15-05-1986 07-07-2021 SC

1462 2907 Zangam Jhansi
PHC Rammakkapet, 
Siddipet

4506680 11-07-1985 26-06-2021 SC

1463 2908 Md.Puthili Begum GGH Mancherial 140500 15-08-1986 31-07-2021 BC-E
1464 2910 Buram. Rajitha GGH Mancherial 140423 15-10-1986 06-07-2021 BC-D
1465 2915 Sunnapu Roja PHC Saloora, Nizambad 567171 02-02-1992 06-07-2021 BC-D
1466 2916 B. Rajeswari GGH Mancherial 140489 12-06-1994 15-07-2021 BC-A
1467 2918 Samala. Sudha GGH Mancherial 140442 10-03-1986 07-07-2021 BC-B
1468 2938 Ch.Sneha Deepika GGH Siddipet 1844785 05-03-1987 06-07-2021 SC
1469 2942 Gasikanti Sushma GGH Mancherial 140417 18-03-1988 06-07-2021 BC-D
1470 2949 Avunuri. Lavanya GGH Mancherial 140441 15-05-1989 07-07-2021 BC-A
1471 2952 Lavudya. Manga GGH Mancherial 140403 10-06-1988 06-07-2021 ST
1472 2954 B. Premalatha GGH Siddipet 4506600 03-03-1988 07-07-2021 SC
1473 2956 Md.Salauddin GGH Mancherial 1643537 16-04-1988 12-07-2021 BC-E
1474 2958 Kachakayala Sudhaker GGH Nizambad 567130 14-07-1988 07-07-2021 BC-D
1475 2960 Mujthaba Ali Adil.Md. PHC Ladnoor, Siddipet 2401822 11-08-1988 26-06-2021 BC E
1476 2961 Sk.Yasin Pasha GGH Siddipet 4506127 23-02-1989 08-07-2021 BCE
1477 2962 G.Priyanka, GGH Siddipet 4506676 12-02-1989 07-06-2021 BC.B

1478 2965 Bellakoda  Soujanya GGH Siddipet 4506319 10-04-1989 20-07-2021 BCB

1479 2966 Gottimukkala Sowmya GGH Siddipet 4506687 25-06-1989 07-07-2021 BCB
1480 2969 Uma Vani B GGH Siddipet 4506701 03-08-1989 07-07-2021 BC B
1481 2970 B. Abhilash GGH Siddipet 4506551 16-08-1989 30-07-2021 BCB

1482 2978
Mendegujjula 
Someshwar

GGH Siddipet 4506234 02-10-1989 07-07-2021 BCD

1483 2986 Eslavath. Rajitha GGH Mancherial 140707 25-03-1991 06-07-2021 ST
1484 2990 Mohamad Arifa GGH Siddipet 4506504 05-11-1989 27-07-2021 BC.B
1485 3008 Payam. Laxmikantha GGH Mancherial 140711 08-08-1987 09-07-2021 ST
1486 3011 Bibi Hajira GGH Siddipet 4506677 10-04-1973 06-07-2021 BCE
1487 3024 Rapolu .Madhavi PHC Maddur, Siddipet 4506688 17-07-1984 07-07-2021 BCB

1488 3030 B. Madhavi
UPHC Husnabad, 
Siddipet

4506235 27-08-1986 26-06-2021 BC

1489 3033 Korveta Janardhan RIMS Adilabad 140475 07-07-1989 12-07-2021 ST
1490 3036 Kunja. Krishnaveni GGH Mancherial 140486 25-04-1988 14-07-2021 ST
1491 3038 Megavath Parwati Bhai GGH Nizambad 567122 05-08-1989 06-07-2021 ST
1492 3048 V.Venkata Ramana GGH Siddipet 4506034 07-06-1990 06-07-2021 BC.A

1493 3052 Banoth. Menaka
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

140724 08-08-1994 03-08-2021 ST

1494 3056 Podem. Jyotsna GGH Mancherial 140454 25-10-1986 08-07-2021 ST
1495 3070 Bashetti Rajitha RIMS Adilabad 140415 10-06-1993 06-07-2021 BC-D

1496 3073 M.Swarnarekha
PHC Akkannapet, 
Siddipet

4506447 12-01-1995 26-06-2021 BC

1497 3074 Mesram. Seema GGH Mancherial 140481 18-08-1995 12-07-2021 ST
1498 3100 Madakam Sujatha GGH Siddipet 4506446 11-08-1985 16-07-2021 ST
1499 3106 T. Praveen Kumar GGH Siddipet 4506550 06-08-1988 30-07-2021 BCB
1500 3108 Potlapally Jyothi GGH Siddipet 4506696 02-01-1989 07-07-2021 BCB

1501 3112 Peddhakotla Praveenika GGH Siddipet 4506039 10-04-1989 06-07-2021 BC.B

1502 3116 Potta Devika RIMS Adilabad 140414 15-08-1989 06-07-2021 BC-D
1503 3126 Bhukya. Sunitha GGH Mancherial 140468 01-10-1989 10-07-2021 ST

1504 3134 Josa.Sravanthi
UPHC Husnabad, 
Siddipet

4506241 05-05-1987 26-06-2021 BCA

1505 3146 Butham Suresh GGH Siddipet 1844792 03-05-1991 10-07-2021 BCD
1506 3148 Gaddam Bhulaxmi GGH Siddipet 4506452 02-07-1991 06-07-2021 BCD
1507 3153 Chapala Sravanthi GGH Mancherial 140477 11-07-1989 12-07-2021 BC-D
1508 3182 Aluvelu Mangamma CHC Varni, Nizambad 4506295 05-05-1985 07-07-2021 BC-B
1509 3196 A. Sandhya Rani GGH Mancherial 140710 28-02-1992 24-07-2021 BC-A

1510 3197 Giri Sabitha PHC Sirikonda, Nizambad 4506209 12-04-1993 06-07-2021 BcC-B

1511 3207 Aruna Kadem GGH Jagtial 1844795 11-06-1986 12-07-2021 BC B
1512 3215 Madasu Ramesh GGH Siddipet 1844804 27-08-1993 20-07-2021 BCB



1513 3226 Gundiga Chinnamma CHC Kotagiri, Nizambad 4506601 10-05-1988 19-07-2021 BC-B
1514 3238 Ganta. Sireesha GGH Mancherial 140714 20-08-1994 05-07-2021 BC-A

1515 3241 Mohd. Nazia Tabussum RIMS Adilabad 4506503 27-06-1995 23-07-2021 BC-E

1516 3250 Rapolu Shekar RIMS Adilabad 2401818 02-06-1982 07-07-2021 BC-B

1517 3252 Naveen Kumar A GGH Nizambad 567127 31-08-1987 06-07-2021 BC-D

1518 3264 Husna Roohi GGH Jagtial 4506711 12-08-1988 08-07-2021 BC E
1519 3272 Indira Chirumarri GGH Jagtial 4506227 24-05-1988 07-07-2021 BC D
1520 3283 Md.Sameer GGH Mancherial 140499 10-07-1988 30-07-2021 BC-E
1521 3288 Dudekula  Vaseema GGH Siddipet 4506272 10-02-1990 07-07-2021 BCB
1522 3303 Masuna Anitha GGH Siddipet 1844800 01-08-1991 05-07-2021 BC.B
1523 3304 Banoth Malavika GGH Mancherial 140709 02-08-1991 07-07-2021 ST
1524 3306 Aindla Srilatha GGH Nizambad 567128 21-06-1992 06-07-2021 BC-D
1525 3394 Varala Sunitha GGH Mancherial 140466 07-06-1985 09-07-2021 SC OHW
1526 3470 Meda. Rajani GGH Mancherial 140463 04-02-1988 08-07-2021 ST
1527 3471 Koneti Swapna GGH Jagtial 140430 06-03-1990 07-07-2021 ST
1528 3474 Umarani Dharavath GGH Jagtial 1844797 20-09-1989 21-07-2021 ST
1529 3663 Sailaja Banoth GGH Jagtial 4506445 06-03-1988 12-07-2021 ST
1530 3827 Kemmasaram Swapna GGH Siddipet 1847786 15-08-1992 06-07-2021 ST
1531 3919 Mothe Anjali Mulugu, Siddipet 1846768 04-02-1986 26-06-2021 SC
1532 4824 Guguloth Kavitha GGH Siddipet 1844793 26-07-1990 10-07-2021 ST

1533 4926 Bukya Devendhar
PHC Kammarpally, 
Nizambad

567143 25-08-1993 09-07-2021 ST

1534 4957 Jhansi Bai Nunavath
CHC. Gandhari, 
Kamareddy

1558747 27-06-1994 26-06-2021 ST

1535 5006 M.Varalaxmi
CHC Huzurabad, 
Karimnagar

1844803 24-07-1990 07-07-2021 ST

1536 5090 Lakavath Ramesh Naik GGH Nizambad 567129 18-04-1988 06-07-2021 ST
1537 5098 Kavitha Banothu GGH Jagtial 4506451 12-04-1990 06-07-2021 ST

1538 5102
Vijaya Lakshmi 
Megavath

GGH Jagtial 4506444 20-08-1990 12-07-2021 ST

1539 5221 Degavath Renuka GGH Nizambad 567133 11-11-1993 12-07-2021 ST

1540 5362 Koppula Revathi
PHC Mandamarry,  
Mancherial

140480 20-04-1988 12-07-2021 SC

1541 5377 Sunitha Banavath GGH Jagtial 4506710 17-06-1987 08-07-2021 ST
1542 5381 Sridevi Jammula GGH Jagtial 1844794 15-10-1988 12-07-2021 ST

1543 5390 B.Prakash CHC Dichpally, Nizambad 566797 28-09-1989 07-07-2021 ST

1544 5431 Neeraja Vankdoth GGH Jagtial 4506258 20-05-1992 08-07-2021 ST
1545 5443 Ravi Naik Ramavath GGH Jagtial 4506240 10-10-1990 07-07-2021 ST
1546 5563 Vasantha Kethavath GGH Jagtial 4506243 10-02-1994 07-07-2021 ST
1547 5642 Lalitha Jadhoov GGH Siddipet 4506030 05-08-1987 06-07-2021 SC
1548 5726 Vanaja Angoth GGH Jagtial 4506250 03-04-1990 12-07-2021 ST
1549 5734 Sabitha Nenavath GGH Jagtial 4506035 04-06-1991 06-07-2021 ST
1550 5739 Sureka Palthi GGH Jagtial 4506684 15-06-1992 06-07-2021 ST
1551 5847 Renuka Medam GGH Jagtial 4506223 04-06-1987 07-07-2021 ST
1552 9133 Amar Patnam GGH Siddipet 4506111 18-08-1987 10-07-2021 ST
1553 D.Varsha Battupally, Asifabad 263707 05-09-1987 2021 SC

1554 B. Sunitha
PHC Rajagopalpet, 
Siddipet

2567515 10-10-1977 01-04-2021 SC

1555 Rondi Anjali RIMS Adilabad 140405 10-04-1989 06-07-2021 SC

1556 K.Rama Devi
PHC MALYALA, 
Mahabubabad

1063645 20-05-1987 10-07-2021 ST

1557 Savitha Miryala
PHC Thorrur, 
Mahabubabad

1063660 06-09-1987 02-07-2021 SC

1558
Kanumakunta 
Bhagyalaxmi

PHC THORRUR, 
Mahabubabad

1063662 14-06-1980 02-07-2021 BC-A

1559 Bhukya Sumathi
MPHC Julurpadu, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem

960581 03-02-1988 02-07-2021 ST

1560 Sharada Madarapu MGMH Warangal 1255297 04-10-1981 03-07-2021

1561 M. Indira Priyadarshini
PHC Kondaparthy 
Hanumakonda

1254582 14-07-1985 05-07-2021 SC

1562 S.Varalaxmi FSD 1255322 10-07-1986 06-07-2021 BC-D
1563 Swathi .S GGH Siddipet 4506230 03-10-1989 07-07-2021 BC.B

1564 J. Saritha Jayashankar Bhupalapally 2115410 04-04-1979 23-05-2022 SC

1565 Balguri Jyothi
GGH Jayashankar 
Bhupalapally

2115409 05-01-1978 24-05-2022 SC

1566 Ch.Yaku Laxmi PHC Medapally, Warangal 2115568 01-02-1979 27-05-2022 BC-A

1567 Jyosthana Rani Jange GGH Jagtial 1544835 23-06-1979 29-10-2022 BC B
1568 Bharatha Laxmi GGH Nizambad 2036282 15-06-1974 31-10-2022 BC-D

1569 457 M.Deborah Kumari Zone.III on FSD 1812320 11-01-1971 25-01-2007 BC-C
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022

1570 V.Ramadevi
PHC.Lingannapet, 
Rajanna Sircilla

2125522 07-07-1977 25-04-2007 BCB
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022

1571 Shaheen
PHC Pegadapally, 
Nizambad

2037005 05-12-1983 14-10-2010 BC-E
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022

1572 507 Guntadi Anny GGH Mancherial 1352360 01-12-1982 18-02-2011 BC-C
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022

1573 25 Aepuri. Pallavi
GGH Bhadradri 
Kothagudem

3101377 27-01-1981 08-07-2021 OC
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022

1574 103 Yeruva Surekha GGH Ramagundam 756599 01-07-1980 02-07-2021 OC
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022

1575 348 P Usha Rani  Mulugu 3503875 06-12-1988 26-06-2021 ST
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022



1576 623 MAnuradha 

1577 755 

1578 789 DArra 

1579 840 K Sunalatha 

1580 1172 Bija Wachavi 

15811175 P Sharada 

Joseoh Jayarth Kumar 

1582 13324 C Sandep 

1583 1701 Sirisha D 

1584 1 742 Gampala Prabhakar 

1585 2103 Banala Spandana 

1586 2151 Vangapandia Nagaraju 

1587 2391 MSriami 

15882560 S.Praveena 

1589 2676 E Anjai 

1590 2730 Ungara Kavitha 

1591 2759 G.Savthri 

1592 2778 KPryanka 

1593 2911 Vmala Kumari 

1594 3120 Mekala Viaya 

1595 3125 AJyothi Sn 

1595 3298Dharavatha. Anitha 

1597 

1598 

1599 

1600 

1601 

G. Tulasi 

MAruna 

Mamatha Kinnera 

GGH Sddioet 

Sujatha Kum� 

GGH Sddipet 

RIMS Acebad 

PHC Pegadapaly 
Nzambed 

GGH Sddicet 

GGH Siddipet 

GGH Sidpet 

GGH Siddiget 

GGH Sddipet 

GGH Siddipet 

GGH Bhadradn 

Kothagudem 

GGH Siddipet 

PHC Akkannapet 
Siddipet 

GGH Siddipet 

GGH Ramagundam 

GGH Siddipet 

GGH Nizambad 

GGH Siddipet 

PHC Binola, Nizambad 

RIMS Adilabad 

PHC Mustyal. Siddipet 

PHC Nandipet. Nizambad 

PHC Saidapur, 
|Karimnagar 
IMGMH Warangal 

Ruth Prabha Mundlapati MGMH Warangal 

MGMH Warangal 

2163228 

4506333 

566795 

567 164 20-02-1937 

4506313 

4506307 

450635O 

4506299 

4506330 

1844749 

140337 

1844783 

1844784 

4506467 

4506224 

4505991 

1844787 

566799 

140369 

140425 

1534887 

12-04-19gg7 07-07-2021 

1516565 

03-02-1982 

2152261 

2152247 

31-07-t983 

13-07-19s 1 

13-07-19g4 

12-06-1988 

01-04-19s4 

18-01-19S9 

4506683 30-10-1987 

15-08-19S6 

27-12-1989 

07-05-1975 

09-03-1982 

05-06-1996 

30-11-1986 

04-07-2021 

14-06-1989 

05-07-2021 

07-07-2021 

05-07-2021 

06-07-2021 

11-06-1978 

20-07-2021 

19-07-2021 

05-07-2021 

05-07-2021 

26-06-2021 

SC 

SC 

18-08-1999 07-07-2021 BCD 

06-07-2021 

BCB 

06-07-2021 BC-D 

25-06-1985 07-07-2021 SC-B 

08-07-2021 

BC D 

05-07-2021 BC E 

07-07-2021 

SC 

28-10-1989 26-06-2021 

BCD 

SC 

05-07-2021 SC-c 

SC 

SC 

569207 02-03-1984 04-02-2023 SC 

ST 

26-05-1989 05-07-2021 BC-A 

ST 

ST 

13-01-2023 BCD 

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak 

Mutual tranefer 
July 2022 

Mutual fransfet 
July 2022 

Mutual Tranafer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mulual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual tansfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 202? 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transter 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 

Mutual Transfer 
July 2022 DOA 

Corrected 
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022 
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022 
Mutual Transfer 

July 2022 
Mutual Transter 

July 2022 

Director of Public Health & Family Welfare,. 
Telangana State. 



STATEMENT SHOVWING THE DETAILS OF OBECTIONS RECTIFIED IN THE INTER-SE-SENIORITY OF NURSING 
OFFICERS IN MULTI ZONE-I. 

SI.No Name of the Nursing Officer Place of working 
1 

3 
A 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 
11 

14 
15 

17 

Marry Arepally 
Eswari Bai S 
Anitha Polepaka 

Sujatha Peruka 

22 

Vampu Pranaya Deepika 

12 Rama Devi Lingala 

|Ade Amrutha 

13 K.Bharathi 

A.Jaivantha Bai 

Kodapa Kantha Bai 
P.Anitha 

Adla Parvathi 
Ranijani Pithani 

16 R.Kantha Bai 

30 

T. Heerabai 

18 K.Sujatha 

J. Praveena 

19 P. Prathima 
20 Nalla Shyamala 

S.Gangamani 

21 Farheen Sultana 
Ch.Janaki Ram 

23 Anasuya 
24 B.Padma 

38 

25 Donkuri Bharathi 
26 T. Laxman 

40 

27 Ch.Sitara 
28 Naitham Kavitha 
29 A.Rajani 

31 Swaroopa 
Donthula Mamatha 

32 |Md. Amjad Ali 
33 Kasa.Ramesh 
34 Kursange Ganga Bai 
35 Ch.Kavitha 
36 Sk.Yasin Pasha 

37 Bashetti Rajitha 
Naveen Kumar A 

39 Rondi Anjali 
|K Sumalatha 

41 Padmalatha Pagadam 
42 Athram Ujwala 
43 J.Shobha Ani 
44 L.Dhanamma 
45 V.Saraswati 
46 Yadamma Lingalapally 
47 Aruna Nagandla 
48 Usharani Surampali 

|Showrilu Allam 
50Sujatha Peruka 
51 Ranjani Pithani 

52 Eshwaribai.S 
53 Rama Devi Panga 
54 J Usha Rani 
55 Lavanya Miyapurapu 
56Jyothi Rani J 
57 Anuradha Diddi 
58 K.Ramadevi 
59 R.Prameela 
60Sunitha Kumari 
6 K.Saritha 
62 B.Yadamma 

Il t.c.f.b.o/ 

MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
PHC Mudakpally, Nizambad 
RIMS Adilabad 

RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

DM&HO Nirmal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH VWarangal 

|RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

PHC Pegadapally, Nizambad 
GGH Asifabad 

RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

RIMS Adilabad 
CHC Dharpally, Nizambad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

GGH Siddipet 
RIMS Adilabad 

GGH Nizambad 
RIMS Adilabad 
PHC Pegadapally, Nizambad 
MGMH VWarangal 
RIMS Adilabad 

CKM GMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 

MGMH Warangal 
MGMH VWarangal 
MGMH Warangal 

MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
MGMH Warangal 
PHC Malyala, Mahabubabad 

UPHC Thorrur, Mahabubabad 
RIMS Adilabad 
RIMS Adilabad 

PHC Velpur, Nizambad 

Officq Supeinehtent 

EMP ID 
2144252 

2112140 
1520635 

2120331 
2000603 
1352460 
1352461 
1352241 
1352703 
1352319 
2152299 
2152250 
1352462 
1352464 
1353754 
1353736 
1353729 
1307039 
140342 
140453 

0567170 
0140472 
140349 

1359333 
140341 
140705 

1964210 
140359 
140431 
140357 
140501 
140408 
567140 

140471 
4506709 
4506127 

140415 
567127 

140405 
566795 
2128087 
1353751 
2107805 
2112150 
1642925 
1642929 
1642892 
1642885 
2118181 

2120331 
2152299 
2112140 
2152722 
2112144 

2155713 
1543654 
2155666 
1063645 
2133844 
2009341 
140344 

2018251 

Remarks 

Social Status Updated 
Social Status Updated 
Social Status Updated 

Social Status Updated 
DOB Corrected 

DOB & DOA Corrected 
DOA corrected 

DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
Name corrected 

Social Status Updated 
Social Status Updated 
DOB & DOA Corrected 
DOB & DOA Corrected 

DOB Corrected 
DOB & DOA Corrected 
Merit Number updated 

DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 

Employee ID corrected 
Employee ID corrected 

DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOA corrected 

DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 

DOB Corrected 
DOA corrected 
DOB Corrected 

DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOA corrected 
DOB Corrected 
DOB Corrected 

Social Status Updated 
DOB Corrected 

Seniority rectified 
Seniority rectified 

Merit Number updated 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 

Disability Updated 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 
Individual placed as per Seniority 

DOA rectified 
Individual placed as per Seniority 

The individual is placed in the 
Caste Corrected 

OH Updated 

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak 
Director of Public Health & Family Welfare, 

Telangana State. 


